S351404,551406
STICK CRANE

ﬁ“‘ (SﬁARE

: >\\
'f‘,‘.‘ ',Q,'







DY Corperation

STICK CRANE

= I
E3=S

)4 DY

o
AR

(Owner)

(Name) :

=
e
=
=
T

A
2~(Address) :

T L%} (Date of Purchase):

0z | 0x
02
prd
Q
3
N

(Business Name) :

=
2~ (Address) :

0z | M

IS (Equipment s/n) :

A\ = 2 (caution)

ZHIE AIE0P)| J0l ASESAHE BEA & AZ0HAAIL.

o
40

Before using the equipment, read the manual thoroughly.




DY Corperation

Helg
SS Al2I= Adlele PUSIH FAIG ot ZAFS-ILICH

—

—

tOH Gt

1|
—

3| At

=
=4

8X Cl2tol

ol
1}
<+

1]
Kk

Hi
I+

of

-

KO
<

<]

23 S52 ss Al = 3d el t

s
[—

At Ol LE

t

S
[

I
—

=

HAIES

0

X+ LIC.

H

—/

Al

FS O & OHLY

—

u]
Ot=dd 028 HAZMNA AtEStA= 812 018 55 SWU=tot)| 2

H AHIA dIEH A

Iz

PN
)

| 3

=1

INR= IS

=
T

o
ulo

ild

A, OH

IAbSE,

2 Z 22 (SPARE PARTS LIST)0l Al B15 ¢} 0

1
O

by

R
oI
0%

Hi0
Jij 2

o)
Ell

o)

U
()

H =EAIR.

M0

EIAHIA(A/S) MIE 2

IT

FO1 & At OH

= gJlo

3

S
S

[HOll = OtcH At

Al
=

9]
RO

<J
ol

Ik

1. 3del 015

B0
Hio

oK
%l
Ho

4L

n0
<
0
I+

FO1 Al

[9)

A SHB0l 2

X

Iz
=

=<

al

A2l @A B E

Atet2 Xtg K& A A

el Off CHet AHAllSt

= A
4T

=KX

ok

00

o)
A

O =&AL,



DY Corperation

Introduction

Best of all, we appreciate your purchase of SS Series Crane manufactured by
DY Corperation. This parts list guide was intended to facilitate the order

and supply of SS Series Crane parts correctly.

Meanwhile, for maximizing the utilization of the facility you use, please contact our factory, branch
office or A/S service center if you had any complaint or trouble in use. We'll be shortly with you for
taking an appropriate measure for customers’ best satisfaction.

When you need any parts, first off, check the name and part number in the list and order it.

Please fill out the following items in an order form and contact our A/S service center to reduce

the time to supply when you order parts.

1. Crane Model No.

2. Page No. and Indication No. containing ordered parts
3. Part Number and Part Name

4. Quantity of Parts

5. Name and address of an applicant(requestor)

Note)

1. The parts number and shapes in the list shall change at any time due to design change or part
numbering system of the company without any prior notice.

2. For matters of the use, maintenance and repair of a vehicle mounted with the crane, refer to the

manual issued by such vehicle manufacturer.



SRES= 8 gy
1. PART LIST E Al SAI(0IAl)
364G B & EAU(SS1926) FRE
G 14L2) 3TH,ATH BOOM A2 )Y (851926) | MONTH/YEAR \°)
S206246D 10 /2015

3¢t Act & Al (S51926) d /14 HEZAH
' MONTH / YEA
LIST 1@ 3TH,4TH BOO S'Y (551926) 3) B C‘D
S20 D 1072015
e & U = 4 ==& - 4 H
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS

3CHE T

! S203744D 3D BOOM_ASSY T/COATING

IchHE 28 S

2 $203752D 4TH BOOM_ASSY T/COATING

2= 240|
3 | S307038A WIRE EXTEND 1
Z22HAE 18
...... G\ (D) NUTL Y (o) (10) ia)
5 s307000h— | /= B o~ ~ N
WIRE EXTEND
=502
6 | S308877A N M16
A
7 | S307101B ==& 200 1

WIRE_RETRACT

o
—

8 S307155A BIN

o

9 S307166A BIN




2. XINE £

1of

o

D

n0

0ol

D

1of

-

D

n0

=

» &H|2] SUBASSY £ 53

oo
()

Iz
=

2=

I

TT|

0

o
)

1of
il

<
I
A

=
1o

IH
ol

n0

-

D

A
TS

IH

1of

-

D

i
il

KH
I

J!

T

0
i

ELl= =

I
ol

L

ol

O]
010

_uu_
K0

~

D

ulo
|

n0

n0
K0

ol

=l
<|

—_

=
™

3
ioll
JI[ 3






28 3d o 28k g /4 S

LIST STICK CRANE ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
06 /2017 SS1406

1. BOOM ASS'Y =- oo oo m oo e oo p9

2. COLUMN ASS'Y = -mmmm oo oo oo e oo p39

3. FRAME ASS'Y = oo oo e p51

4, OUTRIGGER --=-=--nensemmmemmemmee e e e e e e e meees p89

I p101

6. OPTION PART---- oo m s m oo p107







e Ngogy
= _JEELI
1 = 2E8x MONTH / YEAR SS1404
BOOM ASS'Y 06 /2017 SS1406
BOOM ASS'Y
1-1) 5 KL (BOOM ASS'Y ) --cnsmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmsmmmmmmmsmmmmsmmcemmncemmnemmnnee P10

1-1-1) 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y (551404)
1-1-2) 3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y (SS1404)
1-1-3) 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y (551406)
1-1-4) 3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y (SS1406)
1-1-5) 5TH,6TH BOOM ASS'Y (551406)

1-2) WM RIE] EZE (CYL' ASS'Y_TELE) =--nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmeomemmceo oo P32
1-2-1) CYL' ASS'Y_TELE (SS1404)
1-2-2) CYL' ASS'Y_TELE (SS1406)

1-3)23 =YL
HOOK ASS'Y -=-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo mm oo m e oo e mm e oo m oo P36




FIG 1-1-1

123 €T
1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y
S206446l

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

NEouUY

SS1404
STD

-10 -




12¢t 3 AT A= M2 H
LIST 1-1-1 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S206446| 06 /2017 STD
HES =z o Z 9 Azt 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1CH 2
1] S204991B 1ST BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING 1
2 | s206466B 2c S 1
2ND BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
oA
3 | S305292B PIN. (A) 1 | D35XL251
4 | S305293A 2_8B 1 | D35XL192
PIN_(B)
5 | S305299A 2_L 1 | D20XL230
PIN_L
6 | s307070A Al 2 | DB6XDBE0XL6E0
BUSH
AHOIA
7 | 9101032 SPACER 1 | D65.5X62.3XL120
8 9101265 2HA 1 D48.6XL 20
SPACER
9 | s305341A = 1 | D72xL18
SHEAVE
F2AIZ
10 | 7003178 SCREW. HEX 4 | M6XL15
ATZQA
11 | 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 4| M6
o M
12 | 7003056 WASHER-PLAIN 4| M6
AU EE
13 | 7002874 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 16 | M8XL20
14 | 7003110 ~ZE 2N 17 | M8
WASHER_SPRING
AAEE
15 | 7002868 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 1 | M8XL12(zn)
229
16 | S305314A ROLLER 1 | D40XL214
d2lA LIE
17 | 7002479 NIPPLE_ GREASE(A) 1 | A-PT1/8
dejaug
18 | 9100660 GREASE NIPPLE 6 | A-M8XP1.25
19 | 7004254 I =_8B 4 | D30x25
PAD_(B) '
20 | 9101029 = 2 | 30X160XT9
PAD
21 | 7004659 2cll0l= 8 | D21xT1.6
PLATE '
22 | 7004267 = 8 | D32xL15
PAD
23 | 9101202 2cll0l= 8 | 50Xx80XT3.2
PLATE '
24 | 9101205 2cll0l= 8 | 50Xx80XT8
PLATE

-11 -




FIG 1-1-1

123 €T
1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y
S206446l

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

NEouUY

SS1404
STD

-12 -




123 XS /4 asl ==l
LIST 1-1-1 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S206446l 06 /2017 STD
HS s = g = 7 A H 1

NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | 7004251 EHAED 4 | 40X160XT10
26 | 9100969 SﬁpmA”CE'ER 2 | 65X25XT1.2
27 | S305328A ?T%l:'ég? ©) 4 | 65X25XT9
28 | S305329A ?:-I('l)j;l/_EAI\Q_ @) 1 | 170X360XT1
29 | 7002898 Bic?}l_%_i OCKET(ZN) 8 | M10X16

ALzl
30 | 7003111 V—VA—SEER}i SPRING 8 M10
31 | 7002912 Bic?}l_%_i OCKET(ZN) 4 | MI10XL45(zn)
32 | 7002500 N%‘L?TFE*HEEX 8 | MI10XP1.5XH8
33 | 7002715 %%Ew AP 2 | STW-35(zn)
34 | 7002693 ﬁNgG%SN AP 2 | RTW-35(zN)

S |{E
35 | 7004451 ﬁu}j Ex 4 | Mm18
36 | 7002235 :ﬁf ﬁzx ZN) 8 | M12XL30

S |{E
37 | 7002522 GuﬁT_L:Ex 8 | M12
38 | S322836A \%fs_} gﬁEND 1 | D10XL6810
39 | S210258A 2 dEH =8 1 | D80XD76

TELE CYL_ASSY

(=] 2l A UHBE

40 | S306481A \E/ZLI:\EIE%C%UN%E_R BALANCE 1
41 | 7002631 i{é_ o 2 | 1BP18
42 | 9101248 f‘j G%_ _:'E:)L( 2 | PF1/2(0)
43 | 7002884 ?gl"_f_% OCKET(ZN) 3 | M8XL60

-13 -




SS1404

STD

=

o

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

il
Ki
0

e

uJ

3RD, 4TH BOOM ASS'Y

S206446l

FIG 1-1-2

-14 -




34t =S XE8ESE 3 /4 M=o
LIST 1-1-2 3RD, 4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S206446I 06 /2017 STD
Ha| = oo = o Az 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
3T =
1| S2064698 3RD BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING 1
2 | s206472A A s 1
4TH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
JF0IE Edi0IE
3 | s320837A PLATE GUIDE 2 | 40x80.5XT9
4 | s322832A 8.0 2 | D2sxL48
PIN_(D)
PNET
5 | 7002710 INGSNAP 2 | RTW-28(zn)
x= 2E
6 | 9100983 ADIUST BOLT 1 | M20XP2.5XL300
SEE 4T
7 | s305312A SHEAVE RETRACT 1 | D140XD128XL16
JEl
8 | s307121A PIN_(G) 1 | DaoxL172
HH_B
9 | s3179258 COVER (B) 1 | 175x335XT1
FA AIF
10 | 7003178 SCREW. HEX 4 | MexL15
AT29A
11 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 4| ™6
o QLA
12 | 7003056 S ASHER-PLAIN 4| ™6
3| 70028 pkodimbe 2| M8xL20
13| 7002874 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 12 MexL
14 | 7003110 =ZE AN 13| w8
WASHER_SPRING
002868 =A== 8XL12
157 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 1| M8XL12(zn)
Ne
16 | S322838A CHEAVE 2 | D162XD147XL20
HEY
17 | 7004642 RING. RETAINING 2 | cs-D50
e
18 | 9101054 oAD 2 | 30X160XT10
19 | 7004254 — 8 | D30x25
PAD_(B) '
20 | 9101029 = 2 | 30x160XT9
PAD
21| 7004659 =dl0|= 4 | D21XTL6
PLATE '
22 | 7004267 = 4 | D32xL15
PAD
23 | 9101202 =dl0|= 4 | 50X80XT3.2
PLATE '
24 | 9101205 =dl0|= 4 | 50x80XT8
PLATE

-15 -




S
)
H|l I FE
go%s
&l
<
m s g
oN6
Oo
S
>
7
H <
Wl s —
O
x._mM
M gn 8
o) =
o B "
<
™ -
a)
[
(90)

FIG 1-1-2

-16 -




343 AEHE /4 HgP499
LIST 1-1-2 3RD, 4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S206446l 06 /2017 STD
HS & ¢ =1 & > 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | 7004251 EHAED 2 | 40X160XT10
26 | S322833A E:N 1 | D40XL208
27 | S305328A ?TEOEP(% ©) 2 | 65X25XT9
28 | S305107A ?TEOEP(EL_ D) 1 | 20X40XT4.5
29 | 7002898 :C?i%_% OCKET(ZN) 4 | M10X16(zZn)
ALzl
30 | 7003111 V—VA—SEER}i SPRING 4 | M10
31| 7002912 :C?i%_% OCKET(ZN) 4 | M10XL45(Zn)
32 | 7002500 N%‘L?TFE*HEEX 4 | M10XP1.5XHS8
33 | S305731A gLiTgEjlz?\E 1 | DI15XD70XT6
34 | 7002243 :ﬁf ﬁzx ZN) 1 | M14XL30
ALz
35| 7003113 V—\/;SEEFﬁ SPRING 1 M14
36 | 7002235 :ﬁf ﬁzx ZN) 4 | M12XL30
S22 |{E
37 | 7002522 GuﬁT_L:Ex 6 | M12
38 | 9101071 SﬁpmA'?ER 1 | D21.7XD14.3XL12
39 | S305282A g*AR 1 | D14XL192
AYE
40 | 7002596 EN_SPLIT 2 | D5XL22
IH
41 | 7003077 VT/ igﬂER_PL AIN 2 M16
42 | S307102A ;fLEE AVE 3 | D190Xx38
43 | 9101180 SﬁpmA'g'EkFL_ A) 2 | D48.6XD41.2XL12
44 | 9100973 S%Pﬂg'EER _ﬁprf'AoT'g 2 | D190XD49.5XT3.2
45 | 9101175 SéPH,ElAl\glEkFIQ__[()D) 2 | D48.6XD41.2XL24
46 | S319259A S‘E\T%Ej'z?\f 1 | D50XD14XT4.5
47 | 7002235 fi?_ lix ZN) 1 | M12XL30
48 | 7003097 Vé\/AESEIé-: gRli SPRING 1| Mi12

-17 -




S
)
H|l I FE
go%s
&l
<
m s g
oN6
Oo
S
>
7
H <
wl s —
O
x._mM
M gn 8
o) =
o B "
<
™ -
a)
[
(90)

FIG 1-1-2

-18 -




345 X8& A= MECH
LIST 1-1-2 3RD, 4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S206446| 06 /2017 STD
HS = tH = 3 = -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
7=
49 | S314879A CHEAVE 2 | D174x18
50 | 9101262 ZH 0= 2 | D48.6XD41.2XL28
SPACER ' '
51 | 9101090 ZH 0= 1 | D48.6XD41.2XL84
SPACER ' '
£= 910
52 | S322839A 5 2tolo] 1 | D9XL12270

WIRE_RETRACT

-19 -




FIG 1-1-3

123 €T
1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y
S204990G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

NEouUY

SS1406

-20 -




1284 3 X8 3 /4 HNEoud
LIST 1-1-3 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S5204990G 06 /2017
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO|  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1% 3
1] S2049918B 1ST BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING 1
2 | s203737C 28 = 1
OND BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
o A
3 | s305202B PN (A) 1 | D35XL251
4 | s305293A 8B 1 | D35XL192
PIN_(B)
22d
5 | s$305314A - oL LER 1 | D4oxL214
AHOIA
D65.5XD62.3XL12
6 | 9101032 SPACER 1 65.5XD62.3XL 120
N
7 | s305341A CHEAVE 1 | D72xL18
Adg
8 | 7002693 INGSNAP 2 | sTw-35@ZN)
2 A
9 | s307070A N 2 | D66XDBOXLE0
Al g
10 | 7002715 RING. SNAP 2 | RTW-35(zN)
oL
11| S305299A PN (L) 1 | D20xL230
AT 0l M
12 | 9101265 SPaCER 1 | 486xL20
13 | 9100609 = 2 | 35x160XT9
PAD
14 | 7004251 o= 4 | 40X160XT10
PAD
AEH(C)
15 | S305328A STOPPER (C) 4 | 65%X25XT9
HH_A
16 | S305329A COVER (A) 1 | 170x360xT1
17 | 7002301 52 2= 4 | M6xL10
BOLT_HEX
AT A
18 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 4| ™6
H 2tA
19 | 7003056 S ASHER-PLAIN 4| ™6
Jdela LE
20 | 7002479 NIPPLE GREASE 1| pTus
21| 7002868 =R 2= 17 | M8xL12(Z
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) (Zn)
22 | 7003110 =ZE AN 17| w8
WASHER_SPRING
R EEEDES
23 | s210250A TELE YL ASSY 1 | D8OXD76XD80
Jdela L&
24 | 9100660 CREASE NIPPLE 6 | A-M8XP1.25

-21 -




1243 XE8EE 2 /4 NEody

FIG 1-1-3 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S204990G 06 / 2017

SS1406

-22.




123 XS /4 & = Gy el e
LIST 1-1-3 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S5204990G 06 /2017
sl = W Z 9 Argy 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
A EE
25 | 7002898 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 8 | M10XL16
AT2IQA
26 | 7003111 WASHER SPRING 8 | Mm10
SAHE
27 | 7002500 NUT_HEX 4 | M10
AN EE
28 | 7002909 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 | M10XL40
29 | 7004254 H=_8 4 | D30X2.5
PAD_(B) '
SAHE
30 | 7002570 NUT_HEX(ZN) 8 | Mm12
g7t EE
31 | 7002235 BOLT HEX(ZN) 8 | M12XL30
ZdI0IE
32 | 9101205 SLATE 8 | 50X80XTS
ZdI0IE
33 | 9101202 SLATE 8 | 50X80XT3.2
34 | 7004267 = 8 | D32xL15
PAD
ZdI0IE
35 | 7004659 SLATE 8 | D21XT1.6
A HOIA
36 | 9100969 SPACER 2 | 65X25XT1.2
3 00288 =A== 3 8XL60
[ 4 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) MBXL
JI2H geta uwe
38 | S306481A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE 1
(=
39 | 7002631 RING. O 2 | 1BP18
S7t =80
40 | 9101248 PLUG. HEX 2 | PF1/2(0)

-23 -




34 5 XEEL 2 /4 Hgoay

FIG 1-1-4 3RD, 4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S204990G 06 / 2017

SS1406

=24 -




3494 3 X8 /4 & = Gy el e
LIST 1-1-4 3RD, 4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S204990G 06 /2017
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
3¢ =
1| S203743€C 3RD BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING 1
2 | s203751C 42 S 1
4TH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
olE 20|
3 | sS305433A WIRE ROPE_EXTEND 1 | D10XL7030
olE 20|
4 | S305434A WIRE ROPE_EXTEND 1 | D9XL7050
T=F5& 20l
5 | S305435A WIRE ROPE RETRACT 1 | D9XL18000
B C
6 | S305295A PIN.(C) 1 | D30XL189
7 | s305296A 8D 2 | D28xL40
PIN_(D)
8 | sS305297A B_E 1 | D40XL194
PIN_(E)
MNE XY (A)
9 | S305301A SHEAVE (A) 4 | D108X16
NE XY (B)
10 | S305304A SHEAVE. (B) 2 | D190Xx23
A HOIA
D48.6XD41.2XL12
11 | 9101180 SPACER (A) 2 8.6
AHOIA_B
= D48.6XD41.2XL
12 | 9101150 SPACER._(B) 1 8.6 95
13 | 7004254 — 8 | D30x25
PAD_(B) '
AT2IQA
14 | 7003111 WASHER SPRING 8 | M10
JH01E EdI0IE
15 | S307302B PLATE GUIDE 2 | 50X145XT9
16 | 9100609 = 4 | 35X160XT9
PAD
17 | 7004251 = 2 | 40X160XT10
PAD
AETH(C)
18 | S305328A STOPPER (C) 4 | 65X25XT9
19 | 7004250 = 2 | 40X160XT8.7
PAD '
=dl0olE &
20 | S305331A PLATE. HOLDER 2 | 38X60XT8
HME A3%F
21 | 7002868 SCREW. SET 17 | M8XL12(zn)
ATESA
22 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 21| M8
Adg
23 | 7002710 RING, SNAP 2 | RTW-28(zn)
Adg
24 | 7002690 RING. SNAP 2 | STW-30(zn)

-25 -




34 5 XEEL 2 /4

Ja
)
H
g
0=

FIG 1-1-4 3RD, 4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S204990G 06 / 2017

SS1406

-26 -




34 2 XEE g/ HEouy
LIST 1-1-4 3RD, 4TH BOOM ASS'Y voNTH/YEAR |
S204990G 06 / 2017
vs| = o = g Az 7 = B D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SZ0E
25 7004451 NUT_HEX 4 M18
SAHE
26 7002500 NUT_HEX 10 M10
LA
27 7003056 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M6
ANEE
28 7002904 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 6 M10XL30
AN EE
29 7002898 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 8 M10XL16
SAHE
30 7002570 NUT_HEX(ZN) 8 M12
SZ 2E
31 7002235 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 8 M12XL30
Z0/E
32 9101205 PLATE 8 50X80XT8
Z0/E
33 9101202 PLATE 8 50X80XT3.2
=
34 7004267 PAD 8 D32XL15
Z0/E
35 7004659 PLATE 8 D21XT1.6
ANEE
36 7002912 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 2 M10x145
S2t2E
37 7002301 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 4 M6XL10
ADYA
38 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 4 M6
39 S305337A HEH MEZE 1
SUPPORT_CYLINDER
A3 EE
40 7002871 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 4 M8XL16

-27 -




SS1406

=

o

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

il
Ki
0

e

uJ

5TH, 6TH BOOM ASS'Y

S204990G

FIG 1-1-5

-28-




56 &= LEHE /4 & = Gy el e
LIST 1-1-5 5TH, 6TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S204990G 06 /2017
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
5ttt =
1| S203763€C 5TH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING 1
2 | S204995B 6= S 1
6TH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
3 9101071 ZH Ol A 1 D21.7XD14.3XL125
SPACER
4 | S305298A 8_F 1 | D40XL182
PIN_(F)
.\EI
5 | s307121A BIN 1 | D40XL172
HY XYZ(C)
6 | S305307A SHEAVE () 2 | D160X18
=
7 | s307102A SHEAVE 3 | D190x38
*58 4=
8 | sS305312A SHEAVE RETRACT 1 | D140XD128XL16
A HOIA
9 | 9101180 SPACER (A) 2 | D48.6XD41.2XL12
AHOIAM_C
10 | 9101173 SPACER.(C) 2 | D48.6XD41.2XL33
EZdI0IE AHIOIA
11 | 9100973 SPACER PLATE 2 | D190XD49.5XT3.2
AHOIAM_F
12 | 9101097 SPACER_(F) 1 | D48.6XL49
13 | 7004256 = 2 | 35X160XT11.5
PAD '
HE A
14 | 7004255 PAD. (A) 8 | D30x3
15 | 7004257 = 2 | 35X160XT13.7
PAD '
16 | 7004249 = 2 | 35X160XT9
PAD
ASH(C)
17 | S305328A STOPPER (C) 2 | 65%25XT9
18 | S305107A =& (D) 1 | 20X40XT4.5
STOPPER_(D) '
HH_B
19 | S305330A COVER (B) 1 | 150X308XT1
JH01E EI0IE
20 | S307303B PLATE GUIDE 2 | 50X135XT9
ANEE
21 | 7002868 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 10 | M8XL12(zn)
22 | 7003110 =ZE AN 14 | M8
WASHER_SPRING
AN EE
23 | 7002898 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 | MI10XL16
ATESA
24 | 7003111 4 | M10

WASHER_ SPRING

-29 -




SS1406

=

o

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

il
Ki
0

e

uJ

5TH, 6TH BOOM ASS'Y

S204990G

FIG 1-1-5

-30 -




56 C 2 XS g | HNEgouy
LIST 1-1-5 5TH, 6TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR Ss1406
S204990G 06 / 2017
Hs| = o = 9 Az 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
e =302
25 S305731A PLATE_END 1 D15XD70XT6
SA EE
26 7002243 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 1 M14XL30
AT2IQA
27 7003113 WASHER_SPRING 1 M14
SASE
28 7002301 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL10-8.8
AT2IQA
29 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 4 M6
SAYE
30 7002570 NUT_HEX(ZN) 4 M12
SZHEE
31 7002235 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 4 M12XL30
Zg0lE
32 9101205 PLATE 4 50X80XT8
Zg0lE
33 9101202 PLATE 4 50X80XT3.2
34 7004267 I = 4 D32XL15
PAD
Zg0lE
35 7004659 PLATE 4 D21XT1.6
]
36 7002596 PIN_SPLIT 2 D5XL22
o oA
37 7003056 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M6
xH 2
38 9100983 BOLT ADJUST 1 M20XP2.5XL300
b
39 S305282A BAR 1 D14XL192
o oA
40 7003077 WASHER_PLAIN 2 M16
A3 EE
41 7002871 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 4 M8XL16
42 9101175 21 0] (D) 2 D48.6XD41.2XL24
SPACER(D) ' '

-31 -




FIG 1-2-1

g deld X8
TELE CYL_ASSY
S210258A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

NEouUY

SS1404

-32 -




o Ml XEE 84 Hgoay
LIST 1-2-1 TELE CYL ASSY MONTH / YEAR
_ SS1404
S210258A 06 /2017
HS = H = N =i =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
= Al IE.I
1 S328069A T-lELE C%LEI 1ST_UNIT 1 D70D55ST2510L3133
= Al IE’.I
2 S328070A 'IA'-lELE C%LE'ZND_UNIT 1 D65D50ST2500L.3021
3 i g Algl{ & JIE 1
SEAL KIT EXT'
4 i g Algl{ & JIE 1
SEAL KIT EXT'
5 i sctold
SLIDER
sctold
6| - SLIDER 1
sctold
[ . SLIDER 1
HBHH HIC
8 _ = — I' I 1

VALVE BODY GROUP

-33-




FIG 1-2-2

g deld X8
TELE CYL_ASSY
S210259A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

NEouUY

SS1406

-34-




gy el X8 g2 /4 No99
LIST 1-2-2 TELE CYL ASSY MONTH / YEAR
- SS1406
S210259A 06 /2017
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
-| = Al E [_‘_-| x E.I
D70D55ST2510L.3133
1 S328071A TELE CYL 1ST_UNIT 1
2 S328072A A= el 28x 1 D65D50ST2500L3021
TELE CYL 2ND_UNIT
NE Al 28 &
D70D50ST2450L278
3 S328073A TELE CYL 3RD_UNIT 1
ERRSEIERSETES
4 S328076A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(TELE CYL 1ST) 1
o] ARIH A JE
S S328077A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(TELE CYL 2ND) 1
o] ARIH A JE
6 S328078A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(TELE CYL 3RD) 1
£2told
W30W60wW17
7 S328074A SLIDER 1
&2told
W20W70wW8.5
8 S328075A SLIDER 1
&2told
9 i SLIDER 1
&2told
- W30W60wW17
10 SLIDER 1
11 AlE2 2 1
i VALVE BODY GROUP
YA HiH
12| - AlE= 25 1

VALVE BODY GROUP

-35-




NEouUY

AEE

<
uamw
/H?_
T/
>
Vl
Hn o
a2 Q
KI 1 ©
X
e &
|
_e_.H

FIG 1-3

-36-




=3 XEE g /4 S
LIST 1-3 HOOK_ASSY MONTH / YEAR —
I ==
S311643D 06 / 2017 <
HS = tH = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
53
1 156B T 1
S305156 HOOK
Egyo =
2 45B 1
5305645 HOOK_TRUNNION
H| 0] &
1
3 W306808A BEARING
SZtHE
4 = 1
9101073 NUT_HEX
5 7002609 =23 U 1 |6AW63
PIN_SPRING
=3 Z&0olE
1
6 S311645B PLATE. HOOK T32X250X300
s3 Z8|0|E
7 T = 1
S311644B PLATE. HOOK T32X250X300
E80|E
1
8 S305648A SLATE T10X90X65
i
4
9 S305649B BAR ?®19XL196
10 S311646A = 3 |@187XL34
SHEAVE
AT O] A
11 2 .
S305650A SPACER 048.6XL22
AT O] A
12 2 .
S305651A SPACER 048.6XL11
13 S305652B ‘F?'IN 1 |@40XL185
o7 2 E
14 == == 1
7002316 BOLT HEX M8XL16
A T2 QA
1 < 1
° 7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
JdelA 4=
16 700247 1 |A-PT1
002479 NIPPLE_GREASE(A) 8
o| = =]
17 | $353400A Ui Seilol= 1 |6ax2s

PLATE_NEME

-37 -







2/ 4 HgRAY

g
0%
P
1
H

2 MONTH / YEAR SS1404
COLUMN ASS'Y 06 / 2017 SS1406

COLUMN ASS'Y

2-1) 2 ZZE (COLUMN ASS'Y)-nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomcmmmcm e p40
2-2)QIX| ERE (WINCH ASS'Y )-nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmsmmmomsecm o ooscmo oo pa4
2-3)EtA|E ZE (TOP SEAT ASS'Y)-n-mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmsmommsmmmmemmmccem oo p46

- 30 -




SS1404

SS1406

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

I
Ki
il

i

COLUMN ASS'Y
S206218C, S206000C

FIG 2-1

2 - Aﬁ%ﬁ

p.
bad -
2 - -7
A o SR RN R
D DN & S
N JRN SER <
A i Q
N\ N J
N ) N | o =
N 5 =
S A N K2 & -2
N N
z AN
N
N s
NN
D N AN N \
N
N N \
N AN
AN
\
\ N - ~ )
N, N N

"LOAD LIMIT (OP)”

=40 -




Z28 ek g /4 S
LIST 2-1 COLUMN ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S206218C, S206000C 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
E= = =
1 S206219A COLUMN_ASSY_T/COATING 1
2y X SS1406STD
S205007A COLUMN_ASSY_T/COATING 1 SS1404
I pC
2 S305727A PIN_ PC 1 D60XL202
3 S305728A 2_pB 1 D60XL326
PIN_PB
4 S305729A 2_BC 1 D60XL227
PIN_BC
R/IJ ASH
5 S307993A STOPPER_ROTARY JOINT 1 167X177XT12
6 S305730 S=23 I 8X100 6
S730A COVER_INSPECTION 1 58X100XT1.
7 S305731A M= Sdi0I= 2 D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
S22t AN AJT
8 7002901 SCREW. SOCKET 4 M10XL25
9 7002329 =2 EE 2 M10XL16
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
0 003 AN 6 0
L 7003111 WASHER_SPRING M1
11 | S308811A =AEE 12 | M20XL65
BOLT_HEX
2| 910056 ~Z82N 2 20
L 100565 WASHER_SPRING L M
3 002243 == 2E 2 30
1 ! 4 BOLT_HEX(ZN) M1aXL
003113 AN 5
14| 700311 WASHER_SPRING M14
9101113 SZUHE 2.0
15 10111 NUT _LOCKING 1 M55XP2.0XH11
22U AA
16 | 9101189 WASHER_LOCKING 1
17 | 9101284 2 oM 1 D80XD60XT10
WASHER_PLAIN
AHOIA
18 | 9101153 SPACER 1 D85XD65XT2
AHOIA
19 | 9101151 SPACER 2 D85XD65XT1
20 | S307994A 71t 1 160X160XT1
COVER
21 | 7002301 SAEE 4 M6XL10
BOLT_HEX
ATEHAN
22 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 4 M6
1H
23 | 7003056 8 oA 4 M6

WASHER PLAIN

-41 -




SS1404

SS1406

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

I
Ki
il

i

COLUMN ASS'Y
S206218C, S206000C

FIG 2-1

2 - Aﬁ%ﬁ

p.
bad -
2 - -7
A o SR RN R
D DN & S
N JRN SER <
A i Q
N\ N J
N ) N | o =
N 5 =
S A N K2 & -2
N N
z AN
N
N s
NN
D N AN N \
N
N N \
N AN
AN
\
\ N - ~ )
N, N N

"LOAD LIMIT (OP)”

-42 -




Z28 ek g /4 S
LIST 2-1 COLUMN ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S5206218C, S206000C 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = H = N =i =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
22d
24 | S305744A ROLLER 1 D40XL 266
.\El
25 | S305746A PIN 1 D20XL293
AU g
26 | 7002678 RING. SNAP 2 STW-20(ZN)
FERSEe]
21| S210252A DERRICK CYL_ASSY 1
Gl elE & 3IE
21-1)  S328181A SEAL KIT_DERRICK CYL' 1
28 | s307702B o 2204 1 oP
SWITCH_PRESSURE
29 | 9101148 ZEFRIN 2 £ 4 M6XL15 OP
BOLT_STAR WRENCH
HH 1
30 | S311250A COVER 1 1 358X120XT2.3 OP
HH 2
31| s311641B COVER 2 1 t3.2 OP
32 | 7002323 =AEE 4 M8XL65 OP
BOLT_HEX
33 | 7003110 ~Z82N 4 M8 OP
WASHER_SPRING
o OFM
o
34 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M8 OP
OlE eid
35 | S307701A EC E|0jE2s 1 OP

LOAD LMT VALVE

-43 -




FIG 2-2

X TEE
WINCH_UNIT
S203905A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Mg

SS1404
SS1406

-44 -




X XEE g /4 HEco
LIST 2-2 WINCH_UNIT MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S203905A 06 /2017 SS1406
HS s =1 g > 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
! S305772A :edEitl)ijfE;l_WWCH 1
A A
2 | S305236A gA_s;ET 1
cCad
3 | S303639A D_RDUM 1
= g
4 | W306822A BEE AFTIll\(I}IG_SUB 2
2|
5 S305774A gEjAlg_RIN G 1
.El
6 | S305775A PIN 1
7 S305777A SﬁpmA'gléi 1 D48.6XL16
8 | 7002235 :’ﬁ% ix (ZN) 2 M12xP1.75xL30
9 7002932 :C?I"_T%_ SEO CKET(ZN) 4 M12xP1.75xL55
10 | 7002920 :C?I"_T%_ SEO CKET(ZN) 8 M12xP1.75xL25
AIIg
11 | 7003112 v_\/A_soH EEI}Q/::'SPRIN G 14 | M12
IH
12 | 7003073 Vc\’/ AES}ﬁER_PL AIN 2 M12
AIIg
13 | 7003110 v_\/A_soH EEI}Q/::'SPRIN G 3 M8
14 | 7002868 ?g}'_f_ SEO CKET(ZN) 1 M8xP1.25xL12
15 | S305778A SﬁpmAlglé; 1 D48.6XL5
cCad
16 | S308141A (?OEVZ-IRH_-IDRUM 1
17 | 7002317 ;o‘i% ix 2 M8XP1.25XL 20
IH
18 | 7003070 V‘T/ AESH:ER_PL AIN 3 M8
19 | S305108A j}é:j GE 1 | 30X45XT10
20 | S305764A VE\/n%EﬂRO(IJgE 2 D10XL90000

=45 -




SS1406

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

-,

S209570B

FIG 2-3

-46 -




EAE R8T g /4 Ha2cH
LIST 2-3 TOP SEAT_ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1406
S209570B 06 /2017
HS s = g = 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EIAIE SH(1)
1| S201326E TOP SEAT_UNIT_(1) 1
EIAIE S4(2)
2 | S200548A TOP SEAT_UNIT_(2) 1
ANE
3 | S303562A SEAT 1
HY HZE |4
4 | S207267A SUPPORT__UNIT__PEDAL 1
HEE HYB HEE
5 | S203907A SUPPORT_CONTROL VALVE 1
6 | 7003073 8 oA 1| M12
WASHER_PLAIN
2ay
7 | 7002593 PIN.SPLIT 1 | D4XL28
g2t HE
8 | 7002570 NUT_HEX(ZN) 2 | M12
S EE
9 | 7002234 BOLT HEX(ZN) 5 | M12XL25
s 2E
10 | 7002317 BOLT HEX 4 | M8XL20
2 HE
11 | 7002521 NUT_HEX 8 | Mms
AIE A
12:] 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 8| M8
S22
13 | 7002224 BOLT HEX(ZN) 9 | M10XL25
ATE A
14 | 7003111 WASHER SPRING 8 | M10
ATE A
15 | 7003112 WASHER SPRING 6 | M12
AES @B
161 S307642A VALVE_CONTROL(4S) 1
AIE
16-1)  S323258A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(SPOOL&BLOCK) 1
ditH H
16-2)  S323259A LEVER COVER_UNIT 1
EEIHH
16-3  S323260A BLOCK COVER_UNIT 1
SASE
17 | 7002380 BOLT HEX(ZN) 1 | MI10XL40
2JiXl 0t2H &gl
18 | S321063A CYLINDER_CLUTCH MASTER 1
ST. O{€H
19 | 9101214 ADAPTER ST 1 | PF1/4(H)XM10XP1
SAHCE "
20 | 9100535 BAND._ HOSE 2 | 11/16"_STS304
SYSA
21 | S303571A HOSE 1 | D10XD14.5

-47 -




=3
SS1406

MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

=
SS'

E xg
EAT A
S209570B

Al
S

-,

FIG 2-3

-48 -




X €T 3/ 4 HECH
LIST 2-3 TOP SEAT_ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
- SS1406
S209570B 06 / 2017
#HS s ¢ =} g =i 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
NZE
22 | S204065A SUPPORT_UNIT 1
QY 3
23 | S303595B TANK_OIL 1 200m/
52 =E
24 | 7002323 BOLT HEX 2 M8XP1.25XL65
s UHE
25 | 7002500 NUT_HEX 2 M10
52 =E
26 | 7002336 BOLT HEX 1 M10XL50
2N
27 | 7003072 WASHER_PLAIN 7 M10
FSU4EE
28 | 7002319 BOLT HEX 1 M8XL30
=
29 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M8
OLOI=ZE
30 | 7002256 BOLT EYE(ZN) 3 M10xP1.5xL18
FAHE
31| 7002533 NUT_HEX 3 M10
FAHE
32 | 7002536 NUT_HEX 2 M12
HI&ARAX HH
33| S3l4872A COVER_EMERGENCY SWITCH 1
arA f4
34| S209584A BOX_UNIT_WIRELESS 1
35| 7002828 crE=6= ~3R 8 M4XL25(1TYPE)
SCREW_ROUND HEAD
HESHA HH
36 | S3L4873A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(SPOOL&BLOCK) 1
FH
37 | S308109A COVER 1 T2, T1.6

=49 -







3-8-1) 3WAY LEVER ASS'Y
3-8-2) MCV LEVER ASS'Y
3-8-3) O/R LEVER ASS'Y

2/ d HEoUY
s ol X el E
Zdls =8 MONTH / YEAR SS1404
FRAME ASS'Y 06 / 2017 SS1406
3-1) |9 T EUE (MAIN FRAME ASSY) ---cnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcemmes p52
3-2) 2E{2| X QI E AH2.20tatol (R/J UPPER HYD ASS'Y) ----nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmaee p56
3-2-1) R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP)
3-2-2) R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y (STD)
3-3) ZE{2| ZQIE 20}l (R/J HYD ASS'Y ) -mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmcmmmcmmcemcmmmeee p62
3-3-1) R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP)
3-3-2) R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (STD)
3-4)3-WAY S22}l (BWAY HYD ASS'Y) --cmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmmcmmcemmcmmmmmmcaee p66
3-4-1)HYD ASSY 3WAY(TOP)
3-4-2)HYD ASSY 3WAY(STD)
ORI Y|B] =2 E (ACCEL LEVER ASS'Y) ---nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmemmee p70
AQl Z+2J| ZYE (SWING REDUCER ASS'Y ) =-cnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmcees p74
OFMI X E (ACCEL ASS'Y) ---mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmmmme p76
3-8) || EZUE (LAVER ASS'Y) --nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcmmcmmmmmmmcmmmm e m e meee p78

-51 -




SS1404

SS1406

<
w -
u_.._Nm._
/H2
T/
om%
S
- g
S
nl < D
KI 71O
- W
ol s O
S
o oy
H T 5
m_mm
5 <
)

FIG 3-1

-52-




HIS Ty X8 & 2 /4 HecH
LIST 3-1 MAIN FRAME_ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S205997F, S206211G 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = tH = 3 e -+ A H 1
NO| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY] SPEC REMARKS
S205000A el =2 &l 1 S1404STD
MAIN FRAME_ASSY_T/COATING
1 il
S206212A el =2 & 1 S1406TOP
MAIN FRAME_ASSY_ T/COATING
.\El
2 | s$305523A oI 2 | D25XL70
AUO
3 | 7004252 PIN. SNAP 2 | D3xD20
4 | 7002379 =AEE 4 | M14XL50
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
SAHE
5 | 7002523 NUT_HEX 4 | M4
6 | 7004659 Scl0l= 4 | D21XT1.6
PLATE '
7 | 9101233 I = 4 | D25XL21
PAD_(D)
8 002963 ME=37 2 20XL50
! SCREW_SET(ZN) M20XLS
SAHE
9 | 9101185 NUT_HEX 2 | m20
ooecld
10 | S305530A AR BREATHER 1 | M56XP1.75
SAHC
11 | 7000001 BAND_HOSE 2 | p12
HYSA
12 | 7004253 HOSE. VINYL 1 | D12XL150
AN
13 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 16| M6
00230 =AEE 2 6XL16
14| 7 4 BOLT HEX 1 M6XL 1
0026 O-& 2 G9
15 | 7002655 RING. O 1AG95
16 | S305533A 7t 1 | D120XD110XT8
COVER
A AEFOoIYH
17 | S305531A STRAINER SUCTION 1 | SH-SE-08
c|EE2H "
18 | S302254A FILTER RETURN 1| pPm1
c|lE 2 JIECI X "
18-1) S302272A CARTRIDGE_FILTER 1| PTL
A EAX
19 | S305532A FLANGE SUCSION 1 | D125X50x%8
ag ({gH
20 | 7004353 ADAPTER ELBOW 1 | PT11/4XxPT1
LIZ
21 | 9101145 NIPPLE HEX 1| PT11/4
45
22 | S305612A 1| PR11/4"

VALVE 2WAY BALL

-B3 -




SS1404

SS1406

X
w -
u_.._Nm._
/H2
T/
om%
S
= &
S
nD -
Ki 1o
Cw A
ol s O
S
0y &
H o &
m_mm
= <
>0

FIG 3-1

-54 -




HIS Ty Y XS 2 /4 M-
LIST 3-1 MAIN FRAME_ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S205997F, S206211G 06 /2017 SS1406
HE = o =z 9 Ay 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
23 S305539A =4 140l = 1 D42.7XT8.4
PIPE_SUCSION ) ’
S2=Zg0
24 7004401 PLUG_HEX 1 PT1

-55-




8| ©
M| ¥ ® ,_DWBD@\ \\\\\\\\\\
— O 1
Wl o F
R » . .
w2 oo
® ®
o -
< b
m s g .
Z 9 NIVSO HONIM ———— LT 5
£ @ c
0 = MW
O
=

o
ol O
a e
>
T L
oH_.Dﬂ
owY%
kT s
0@ <
E <
o
o
D)
=2
x

A4 B4 A2 B2

[ULULUT

@VALVE,CONTROLMS)

A5 B5

P T

FIG 3-2-1

-56 -




SHcZ 4% =& & 2tel g /4 HEgco
LIST 3-2-1 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y(TOP) MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S206216l 06 /2017 TOP
HS s =1 g > 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
E EZHH -
—_—==— 1
1 S307642A VALVE_CONTROL (4S) SS51406
SLEE
2 7002311 BOLT HEX 4 M8XL65
ATESA
3 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 4 M8
TIH JpA3
4 7004177 GASKET _COPPER 10 PF1/2
STHEH
5 9101069 ADAPTER ST 2 PF1/2(G)XPF3/4(H
STHEH
6 | 7004278 ADAPTER ST 2 PF1/2(G)XPF3/8(H
STHEH
7 9101116 ADAPTER ST 6 PF1/2(G)XPF1/2(H)
FAsA
8 S317701A HOSE_HYD 1 PF3/4(90)XPF3/4X|
SASA
9 S317844A HOSE_HYD 1 PF3/4AXPF3/4(90)X
SASA
10 S313996A HOSE_HYD 2 PF3/8(90)XPF3/8X|
SASA
11 S307617B HOSE_HYD 2 PF1/2XPF1/2XL18
SASA
12 S306516B HOSE_HYD 2 PF1/2XPF1/2XL13
SASA
13 S314088A HOSE_HYD 2 PF1/2XPF1/2XL18
AQE XQIE
14 S210247A ROTARY JOINT_UINT 1
14-1] S328189A 4d1= 1
SEAL_UNIT_KIT(R/JOINT)
Ecl x2| =
— = =g
14-2] S328188A TRACK ASS'Y 1
(=] Dl-o.l CH E.|
15 | 9100992 ADAPTER HEX 1 PF3/8XPF1/4(H)XL1
SZto{HE
16 9101064 ADAPTER HEX 2 PF1/2XPF3/8(H)XL1
(=] Dl-o.l CH E.|
17 9100935 ADAPTER_HEX 2 PF3/4-PF3/4XL156
(=) Dl-o.l CH E.|
18 9101056 ADAPTER_HEX 1 PF1/2XPF3/8(H)XL1
19 7002630 O% 8 1AP18
RING_O
20 7002634 O% 2 1AP24
RING_O
S 2210
21 9101248 PLUG_HEX 2 F1/2(0)
22 7002628 O% 17 1AP14
RING O

-57 -




fall

00
Rr

SS1406

TOP

=

o

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y(TOP)

S206216l

FIG 3-2-1

LU

@VALVE?CONTROLHS)

B1

Al

A5 B5 A4 B4 AZ B2

P T

@

CLUTCH MASTER CYL®

-58 -




ZHCZ AR 2 di& 2ol 2 /4 NEgcH
LIST 3-2-1 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y(TOP) MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S206216I 06 /2017 TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
L
23 | S326581A CAP 1
SYsA / /
24 | S307632B HOSE_HYD 1 | PF3/8XPF3/8XL50
SYsA | e
25 | S325792A HOSE HYD 1 | PF1/4(90)XPF1/4(
STHEH
26 | 9101212 ADAPTER ST 3 | PF1/2(0)XPF1/2(H
2 002630 od 8 8
7| 7 RING_O 1AP1
JI2HYetAYESE
28 | S306497A VALVE COUNTER BALANCE 1 | 2XPF1/2(0)
29 | 700288 ~AE= 3 8XL60
! 4 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) MBXL
F208H
30 | 9101057 ADAPTER HEX 2 | PF1/2(0)-PF1
3 002630 od 8 8
1| 7 RING_ O 1AP1
JI2H geta uwe
32| S306481A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE 1
ANEE
33 | 7002884 3 | M8XL60

BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)

-59 -




ZHC &F =& i< el g/ ¢ ==

FIG 3-2-2 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S1404
S205998H 06 /2017 S1406 STD

D
r AT WINCH 82

L B wINCH &z T

WINCH DRAIN

-60 -



ZHZ 48 | i 2tol 2 /4 NEcH
LIST 3-2-2 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S1404
S205998H 06 /2017 S1406 STD
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
JI2EHYetAESE
1
1] S306497A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE STD
ANEE
2 | 7002884 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 3 | M8XL60
oy
3 | 7002630 RING O 10 | 1AP18
STHEH
4 | 9101212 ADAPTER ST 2 | PF1/2(0)XPF1
S5 A
5 | S305626A HOSE. HYD 2 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL37
SANLH
6 | 9100985 ADAPTER HEX 6 | PF1/2(0)XPF1
7 | 7002630 od 10 | 1AP18
RING_O
el
8 | 9100925 ADAPTER 2 | PF3/4(0)XPF1/2(Q
9 | 7002634 od 2 | 1AP24
RING_O
F208H
10 | 9100990 ADAPTER HEX 1 | PF3/8(0)XPF3
od
11 | 7002628 RING O 17 | 1AP14
SoSA
12 | S305627A HOSE. HYD 1 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL56
SoSA
13 | S305628A HOSE. HYD 1 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL49
SABA
14 | S307629A HOSE. HYD 2 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL16
SABA
15 | S307633A HOSE. HYD 1 | PF3/8XPF3/8XL46

-61 -




ZHc| ol2 & di & ctel g /4 S

FIG 3-3-1 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP) MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S206216l 06 /2017 TOP

& @

% g} ¢ A-PORT —-
-4 0 B-PORT |
|

i L

COPPER :
GASKET(PF1/2")

!
79 PUMP :
35 TANK L>j

,,,,,,,,,,,,,

-62 -




ZHZ| ol & b2 2ol g /4 MNECH
LIST 3-3-1 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP) MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S206216l 06 /2017 TOP
HS = tH = = e 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
CYT-PN
1 S307599A HOSE_HYD 1 PF3/4XPF3/4XL810
Ssoet ool =
2 S306502A P E_HYD' 1 PT3/4XPF3/4XL120(
Ssoet ool =
3 S307600A PIPE_HYD, 2 PT1/2XPF3/8XL100¢
Sor oo
4 S307602B PIPE_HYD, 1 PF1/4XPF1/4XL100(
=2 elH
5 | 9101176 PLUG. HEX 1 | PT1/2(SPB-04R)
ST.HHElH
6 | 9101147 ADAPTER ST 1 | PT3/8XPF1/4
ST.HHElH
7 | 7004278 ADAPTER ST 2 | PF12(G)XPE3/8(H
ST.0{EH
8 | 9101343 ADAPTER ST 1| PTLAXPFL/A(H)
M o=
o | 9101093 ADAPTER MALE 1 | PF1/4(G)XD10@N
ST.0{EH
10 | 9101216 ADAPTER ST 1 | PFL4XM10XP1
SO Mol I
11 | S305614A PIPE. YD 1 | Dp10
SABC
12 | 7000002 SAND. HOSE 2 | s416K11
A
13 | 7004174 e 1 | D9.5XD16.2
S BA
14 | $309255A [loSE YD 1 | PT1/2 X L800
S JFAS
15 | 7004247 H It 1| wm10

GASKET_COPPER

- 63 -




ZHcl ofF =& i< ekl 2 /4 ==l
FIG 3-3-2 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (STD) MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S205998H 06 / 2017 SS1406 STD
7-PORT
— - - - — TANK

(TELEQIRY) @ - ]
i ©) @O
wﬁpomi@i - m-p ] |
5—-PORT T
— -l - @ - | — = |
©) ©) Ol0 o PIEOT R
’7 — 2 H[0.0.0 A2j
L - —830[0.0.0 ASM
’78430 ® A4
o« & = g? SAN
e m @) —
®

| (wincHar2) (9

— L
(DERAIZ)
L 2-poRT ©) m%@ N

3/WAY D' V/V ‘

E@ji -
. - \
= ﬁ%@ﬁg&‘” @@ @@JJ

——ﬂ[@:lf(ﬁﬂ]:mflﬂjﬂ

L=

GASKETG?%P/PE’F; @@7 A—PORT /] - (uuj:mm @[ -
\ COPPER @@ @@

GASKET(PF1/2”)

&
o
D

*@TANK
M & O

-64 -



ZHZ ol F& & 212l g /4 N2CH
LIST 3-3-2 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (STD) MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S205998H 06 /2017 SS1406 STD
HS = tH = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
I A3
1 7004177 GASKET COPPER 12 | 12
=
4
2 7004278 RING_ O 1AG80
St SA
3 7004174 HOSE_HYD 1 D9.5xD16.2
ST.({EH
4 9101116 ADAPTER ST 6 PF1/2(G)XPF1/
ST.({EH
5 7004278 ADAPTER ST 4 PF1/2(G)-PF3/8(H
ST.({EH
6 9101343 ADAPTER ST 1 PT1/4XPF1/4(H)
F2 24
! 9101121 BUSHING_HEX 2
SITECEN
8 S305615A HOSE_HYD 1 PT3/8XL800
S sA
9 S307627A HOSE_HYD 6 PT1/2XPF1/2XL10
SITECPN
10 | S305618A HOSE_HYD 2 PF3/8XPF3/8XL14
SAHC
11 | 7000002 BAND. HOSE 2 5416K
MALE O{ &4 H
121 9101093 ADAPTER_MALE 1
[=X<THm] I
13 | S305614A 78! IOl = 1 D10

PIPE_HYD'

- 65 -




3ets SOt &t X & 2 /4 MNE2CH

FIG 3-4-1 HYD ASSY_3WAY(TOP) MONTH/YEAR | SS1406
S206216l 06 / 2017 TOP

SWING REDUCER &g

-66 -




3ets SOt &t X & 2 /4 MN2CH
LIST 3-4-1 HYD ASSY_3WAY(TOP) MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S206216I 06 /2017 TOP
HS = tH = 3 = -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
gy . /
1 7004236 ELBOW 1 PT3/4xPF3/4(H)
90&= HEH
2 9100932 ADAPTER_ELBOW 1 PT3/4XPF1/2(H)
=
=
3 7002630 RING_O 2 1AP18(PF1/22)
ST. HEH
4 9101212 ADAPTER ST 1 PF1/2(0O)XPF1/2(H)
ST. HEH
5 9101222 ADAPTER_ST 1 PT3/4-PF1/2(0)
El. HEIH
6 7004233 ADAPTER_ TEE 1 PT3/4(ZN)
ST. HEH
7 9101087 ADAPTER_ST 1 PT1XPF3/4
HEH
8 7004296 ADAPTER 2 PT3/4XPF3/4
S sA
9 S305610A HOSE_HYD 1 PF3/4XPF3/4XL275
SITECPN
10 S305609A HOSE_HYD 1 PF1/2XPF1/2XL740
SITECPN
11 | S307597A HOSE_HYD 1 PF1/4XPF1/4XL16
455 O 2l e
12 | 9100950 ADAPTER_45' 1 PF3/4XPF3/4(H)
(=]
13 | 9101020 SWAY O EEl 1 PT3/4XPF3/4

ADAPTER_3WAY

- 67 -




JLE R 2 TBT g /4 MR

FIG 3-4-2 HYD ASSY _3WAY(STD) MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S205998H 06 /2017 SS1406 STD
[Bl_] .................... _
=4O
© O - ©

B1 @3 A1(D)

B2 [D[O.0O.0] = A2(W)

B3 5‘ A3(T)

B4 (9[0.0.0) A4(S)

3
3-WAY D'V/V
®
&

O O ©
O T
SWING REDUCER--~=-uD om — - i |
BF:
®
© 0O .. OO |
e : :__IW—EP__EQ:' -[]E@:l— ..... _
o¢ o8 o
@/mms e © )
- L ) B
w:\‘ Co——"rm

- 68 -




LY R A TEE /4 A=
LIST 3-4-2 HYD ASSY _3WAY(STD) MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S205998H 06 /2017 SS1406 STD
k=3 & ¢ =1 & > 7 A B 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1] S305601A \?AEL\%E%HC%NTROL !
2|E = E
2 S302254A F:EEinETURN 1 PT1
3 | 7002630 iﬁe_o 4 | 1AP18(PF1/28)
4 9101212 ig AO;%;E_ST 1 PF1/2(0O)XPF1/2(H)
5 | 9101222 ig AO;%'EE_ST 1 | PT3/4-PF1/2(0)
6 | 7004233 iBgP%IEE:Q_TEE 1 | PT3/4(ZN)
7 | 9101087 ig AO;%;E_ST 1 | PTIXPF3/4
8 | 7004296 X{DEA’ETER 2 | PT3/4XPF3/4
9 S305610A ;orC()aS-EiﬁYD 1 PF3/4XPF3/4XL275
10 | 9100932 QA%EAPO;S‘EELB oW 1 | PT3/4XPF1/2(H)
11 | 9101069 ig AO;%;_ST 1 | PF1/2(G)XPF3/4(H
12 | 9100950 iSDEAPO;S"REj 45 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4(H)
13 | 9101020 i\’[\)’:;TOéSEW Ay 1 | PT3/4XPF3/4
(=]
14 | 9100923 iTD' AO;T‘jEi_ST 1
15 | 7004236 ;Ei;i oW 1 | PT3/4xPF3/4(H)
16 S305609A ﬁro‘%';lii_ﬁYD 1 PF1/2XPF1/2XL740
17 | S307597A HTorc%;ijD 1 | PF1/4XPF1/4XL16
18 | S307658A H%C%;sﬁm 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4XL77
19 | S307687B HTorc%;ijD 1 | PF3/4-PF3/4XL520

- 69 -




gl | ©
518 o
0
s
o
h
m Y S
//0
H2
A E o
N6
Oo
=
>
(7))
W_._S
aH_AI
Kl x S
TS
©
=
al_m
@ @
2w
ol O
@)
<

FIG 3-5

-70 -




Qe ditH ZEX a3 /9 HecH
LIST 3-5 ACCEL LEVER ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | SS1406
S206216! 06 / 2017 TOP
Ms| B oo g g =i 7 A Bl 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
cllt_R9
1 S307825A LEVER_(R9) 1
R ESI
2 S201270A LEVER ASS'Y 1
3 7002349 SASE 1 M12XL65
BOLT_HEX
=Y
4 7003085 WASHER_PLAIN 2 M12
SAUE
5 7002502 NUT_HEX 2 M12
SASE
6 7002387 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 4 M8XL15
ATYLA
7 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 10 [ M8
2301E
8 S307879B PLATE 1 222X225XT6
SUEE
9 7002333 BOLT HEX 1 M10XL35
ZotA
10 [ 7003060 WASHER_PLAIN 7 M10
ATYLN
11| 7003111 WASHER_SPRING 8 M10
SALE
12 | 7002533 NUT_HEX S M10XP1.25
SUEE
13 | 7002318 BOLT HEX 1 M8XL25
SAHE
14 | 7002521 NUT_HEX S M8
SANIH LA
15| S305723A CLUTCH POWER CYL !
2301E
16 | S307880A PLATE 1 92X24XT4.5
SASE
17 | 7002306 BOLT HEX 1 M6XL20
EotA
18 | 7003056 WASHER_PLAIN 2 M6
SAHE
19 | 7002526 NUT_HEX 2 M6XP1.0XH5
Z2Y01E
20 | S307881A PLATE 1 T4.5
HolE HEE
21 | S305226A SUPPORT CABLE 1 30X108XT4.5
oF ALY
22 | S303301A SPRING_EXTENSION !
I
23 | 7003084 WASHER_PLAIN 6 M8
24 | S300758A == _A 2 D32XL45(BLACK)
KNOB (A)

-71 -




Zl | ©
H|S §
0|5~
R’ | 0
<
m s g
oo = O
Oo
S
-
w
3
c._A_
(11| N
xﬁ&m

(q\]
528
T
_ %)
i [
ol
mm
>
W
|

FIG 3-5

-72-




Qe ditH ZEX a3 /9 HecH
LIST 3-5 LEVER INS' ASS'Y _ACCEL MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S206216I 06 /2017 TOP
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | 7002321 SASE 1 M8XL40
BOLT_HEX
=&
26 | 7004211 PIN_ SPLIT 1 D4XL28
orM MRIG 2
27| S307888A ROD_ACCEL CYLINDER 1
28 | 7002317 =AEE 4 M8XL20
BOLT_HEX
29 | s307889B =< Mol = 1 15X15XT1.5XL138
PIPE_ACCEL :
30 | Ss316144A 7t 1 281X180XT2
COVER
1H
31| 7003070 8 oA 4 M8

WASHER_PLAIN

-73 -




SS1404

SS1406

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

REDUCER ASS'Y_SWING
S203899A

FIG 3-6

-74 -




ATHI| REE g /4 HBCe
LIST 3-6 REDUCER ASS'Y_SWING MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S203899A 06 /2017 SS1406
M| = o9 z o Ay 7 A H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
PNTEIESy)
1 S305511A REDUCER_SWING !
A2 HOTE
2 S305512A BEARING_SWING !
JelA U
3 7002479 NIPPLE_GREASE(A) 2 PT1/4
S307438A =2 =E 23
4 BOLT_HEX
Az oA
5 | 7003104 WASHER SPRING 4 | Mm20
CETIEN=
6 7002247 BOLT I:EX(ZN) 6 M16XL45
003 ATE oA A .
! ! 114 WASHER_SPRING M1
|A =E
8 7002924 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 2 M12XP1.75XL35
A I 2]
9 7003112 V_VA_SEEEIQ/\:‘SPRING 2 M12
SAEE
10 | 7002368 LT HEX 4 | M20xP2.5xL50
20 R0E MEE
11 S305516A SUPPORT R/J 1
10 HH
12 | s305582A COVER GEAR(A) 1
10 HH
13 S305585A COVER_GEAR(B) 1
KA =E
14 7002312 BOLT_HEX 4 M8XL10
AT oA
15 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 4 M8
1H
16 | 7003070 VT/ AgsH:ER PLAIN 4 M8
ASIE XOIE
17 S5210247A ROTARY JOINT_UINT 1
EELE
17-1| S328188A TRAGK ASS'Y 1
] =
17-2| S328189A 4s31= 1

SEAL_UNIT_KIT(R/JOINT)

-75 -




otdl X — —

FIG 3-7 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR

HD 11.5TON
S204413C 06 / 2017

SECTION B-B

Wik

I

0.55Q(=4

<
i R
i Dl
Il' K 5
KJ 5
0K :

-76 -




ofdl XET g /4 Hgouy
LIST 3-7 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
HD 11.5TON
S204413C 06 /2017
HS = il = H 22k 7 = H 11
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
4Rt AmE
1 9101859 SPRING_EXTENSION 1 PW-2
2 7002307 SAHEE 6 M6XL2
00230 BOLT_HEX 6XL25
AR A
3 S306234A CAP_SWITCH_NBR 1
A oA
4 7003109 WASHER_SPING 6 M6
AZRE HEE
5 S303504C THROTTLE CONTROL 1
NEZE
6 S315369B SUPPORT 1
HH
7 S303499B COVER 1
otMl 3012
8 S356147A ACCEL CABLE 1
E2 AAX
9 S305519A SWITCH_TOGGLE 1
A = E=2 (=]
10 | S315300A ~2S AESAH0IS 1

THROTTLE CONTROLER CABLE

-77 -




m._M%
Hls <
WlH &
RfTlon n
>

N~
m o> o
/WQ
oo = O
Oo
=
>
(0p)
u 2
PEAE
I._R%
T Yo
= ™
O W o
W N
70 <
™ =
™

FIG 3-8-1

-78 -




3etsF gl X8 & 2 /4 MN2CH
LIST 3-8-1 3WAY LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S203846E 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = tH = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
32eF dlH
1 S209772A LEVER_UNIT_3WAY 1
2 S324454A IroI= 1 15X15XL1734
PIPE
= A
3 7003079 WASHER_PLAIN 1 M20
L5 A
4 S300758A KNOB._(A) 2
28T
5 7002598 PIN. SPLIT 1 D5XL40
S22t A3 ATR
6 7002868 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 M8XL12(Zn)
A2 LA
! 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 4 M8
XXRWY TA| /
8 S305665B STICKER_CONTROL (B/O) 2 BOOMXO/R
9 7004211 =& & 10 | D4.8XL22
PIN_COTTER '
AdiE
10 | 7004210 PIN. SNAP 10 | D1.0XL17.9
iH
11 | 7003054 8 oA 10| M5

WASHER_PLAIN

-79 -




i
M| S @
Rl T

(7))

<
w -
u_.._Nm._
oo = O
Oo
s
H
]
Ki 2
N
b £ n
Ty 2
0] W v
Iy > D
U_.___._._m
W — o
E_w
N =
oJ
=
N
o
o
9
LL

s
///v/\/,y\.»\

VA
J\w O )

N =1
N
iy, N

3 // NI N\
-. — X QANRK
/al 9 OVN{ nﬁ @

Y\

A\
s =4 -
A —

O 0 "X

\\N
I

9
{
9 R
/B
/7@ A\
\ -\‘,/
/
\ [
/
[
N

-80 -




HICIHESUE dH X8 T 2 /4 NEody
LIST 3-8-2 MCV LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S209569D 06 /2017 SS1406 STD
HE = o z 9 A2t 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
A 7R
1 S201282A LEVER_UNIT 1
At LH
1
2 S209750A LEVER_UNIT_LH
3t RH
3 S209751A LEVER_ASSY_MAIN V/V(RH) 1
otdl gt S
4 S209752A LEVER_UNIT_ACCEL 1
5 S307988A 4= 23l 1
SUPPORT_VALVE
EED
6 9101171 PIN_BOLT 1 M12XP1.75XL65
=eCE
7 S307959B ROD_(B) 1
z2E
8 S307969B ROD_(E) 4
9 S303301A d¥=23 1
SPRING_EXTENSION
10 S300758A == A 7 EM
KNOB_(A) o
11| s300750A == B 2 | =
KNOB_(B)
IR HA(D)
12| S305167B STICKER_CONTROL(D) 2
RS T A[(W)
13| S3051698 STICKER_CONTROL(W) 2
IRy E TA(T)
14| S305171B STICKER_CONTROL(T) 2
EXYWE T A(S)
15| S3051738 STICKER_CONTROL(S) 2
IRy HA(A)
16| S3051758 STICKER_CONTROL(A) 2
=
17 7004178 PIN 4 D8XL24
A EE
18 7002316 BOLT HEX 9 M8XL16
AIZ QA
19 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 12 M8
AIZ QLA
20 7003111 WASHER_SPRING 1 M10
T A
21 7003073 WASHER_PLAIN 2 M12
g2 HE
22 7002529 NUT_HEX 4 M8
g2 HE
23 7002533 NUT_HEX 1 M10
g2 HE
24 7002536 NUT HEX 2 M12

-81 -




SS1404
SS1406 STD

88888

O e Sy
— DR,/ \
2 /Y&

— VR
A0

c
m > g
om%

>
H
0

VI
x._ww
D2
0y 2
I| W o
= =
U_._._m
)
wl 3
™M S
oJ
=

-82-

FIG 3-8-2




HOIHEEYE dH X8 X 2 /4 N9y
LIST 3-8-2 MCV LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S209569D 06 /2017 SS1406 STD
HS & ¢ =1 & > 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | 7002318 :"is HEEX 2 | M8XL25
26 | 7002323 “:‘;'}%_ 5EX 4 | M8XL65
27 | 7002331 ;o‘is lix 1 | M10XL25
IH
28 | 7003070 V‘f/ AESH:ER_PL AIN 4 M8
29 | 7004211 I_?_INH_;I_'OTTER 10 | D4.8XL22
30 | 7004210 ﬁN%E'N AP 10 | D1.0XL17.9
IH
31| 7003054 V‘f/ ASZSH:ER_PL AIN 10 | M5
== =]
% | S07EA | | Ve conTROL(SID) 1
32-1) S323258A ?Eﬁfi%rﬁﬁ(iéﬁ&smcm 1
33 | S307984A I%:_A%Taé'?'s% AL 2
34 | 7002589 E%EIPUT 4 | D6XL20
35 | 7003070 8 AA 4 | M10

WASHER_PLAIN

-83 -




fall

00
Rr

SS1404

SS1406

d /4
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

S

E

Or2EcClIAH diH

O/R LEVER ASS'Y

S203846E

FIG 3-8-3

,

\ AR ~< -
Q WV

\

SIS

\*@/
QO ™
FEEHE I,
ALAIR AIAS 2 =3
)
/

=

SIS SRS

A
&
)

-84 -




OIRECZH dH X8 T 2 /4 HecH
LIST 3-8-3 O/R LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S203846E 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = tH = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
- OIRER|H WE 3 =2 T
S209748A LEVER_ASSY_OI/R V/V(RH) 1
. OFRER|H WE ge] =3 T
S209749A LEVER_ASSY_O/R V/V(LH) 1
B FR ()
1 S201257A LEVER_UNIT_RH 1
gl RS (=h
2 S201259A LEVER_UNIT_LH 1
3 S300758A == A 8 D32XL45(BLACK)
KNOB_A
4 S300759A == B 8 D32XL45(RED)
KNOB_B
5 S305688B 4 Sd0IE 3 56X32X40XT4.5
PLATE_SEAL '
ZC A
6 S305713B ROD. (A) 8
OIRECH gE
! S305601A VALVE_CONTROL 1
XEWY HAI(FR)
8 S305181B STICKER_CONTROL (Fr) 2
XMWY HEAI(FL)
9 S305182A STICKER_CONTROL(FL) 2
XEWY HAI(FR)
10| Ss05187B STICKER_CONTROL (Fr) 2
XMWY HAI(FL)
11| S3051858B STICKER_CONTROL(FL) 2
XXEWY T AI(RR)
12 S305177B STICKER_CONTROL(Rr) 2
ZEWY T AI(RL)
13| S3051798 STICKER_CONTROL(RL) 2
ZXEWY T AI(RR)
14| Ss05191B STICKER_CONTROL(Rr) 2
XEWY T AI(RL)
15| S3051898 STICKER_CONTROL(RL) 2
=g
16 | 7002593 PIN. SPLIT 2 D4XL28
17 | 7002316 = EE 4 M8XP1.25XL15
BOLT_HEX(ZN) '
A2 QLA
18 | 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 12| M8
2t HE
19 | 7002521 NUT HEX 4 M8
A
20 | 7003085 WASHER_PLAIN 2 M12
ENE ]
21 | 7004210 PIN. SNAP 18 | D1.0XL17.9
22 | 7004211 =& & 18 | D4.8XL22
PIN COTTER '

-85 -




- 86 -

©
g 9
o_.a S 3
0 o
Rffwnn »n
X
w ~
m —
ml N m
~ _u|H -
o = %
@)
=
H ad
~
A ©,
Kl > "
0p)
By o
T < < g .
~ m m \.w&«f’/’/r/”/ﬂ/f/’/’ — )
w & , Qﬂ%ﬁvfﬁwﬂwwﬁw\
0w AYSGEGE A
o = \ O \U)
o
|
N J/
~ o~
o
i
)
LL




OIRECIAH dHH =€ T 2 /4 NEgcH
LIST 3-8-3 LEVER INS' ASS'Y_O/R MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S203846E 06 / 2017 SS1406
Mas| = o E 9 = 7 A H D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
23 7003054 Y A 16 M5

WASHER_PLAIN

-87-







2/ g0y
=1=
4 Op==elA MONTH / YEAR SS1404
OUTRIGGER 06 /2017 SS1406
OUTRIGGER
4-1)ZEE O}REZ|H ZYUE (FRONT O/R ASS'Y)--n-mnnsmmmmmmmmmmmmccmmcommceeee p90

4-1-1) FT O/R_ASSY_TOTAL 1STEP
4-1-2) FT O/R_ASSY_TOTAL 9.5TON LONG
4-1-3) FT O/R_ASSY_TOTAL 9.5TON L-LONG

4-22|0 O}RE 2|7 ZZE (REAR O/R ASS'Y)----mmmmmmrmmmmmmmemmmmmcemmmmmceaas p96

-89 -




ﬂM%
Q
o0 | 72 57
Rf|lown o
e
h
m ¥ 5
~ O
/H2
AW E o
N6
Oo
>
W
] —
(a
Y
Ny w»
EA_M_\
2
ot 5 S
o5
Wl ~
M) n

H

FIG 4-1-1

-90 -




TEE OIRECAH XEE 2 /4 HecH
LIST 4-1-1 FT O/R_ASSY MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S204470D(1STEP) 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
) TE2E olREZ|H =BT
S$203940D FT O/R_ASSY_1STEP 2
1 S203912D =EE 2l Aol ~ 1
FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
2 S203932A ZEEH 1
FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING
3 S203926 ZEE S2E
A FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING 1
al
4 S305575A PIN 2 @40XL39
al
5 S307496A PIN 1 ®$35XL125.5
6 S305578A 7t 1 112X112XT2
COVER
002 = 3 2 0
7 7002717 RING_SNAP RTW-40(ZN)
FZt 2E
8 7002143 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL 60
9 9101245 I = 2 @40xL 20
PAD
10 | 9100955 I = 1 25X50XT10
PAD
11 | 7002207 N 2 M6XP1XL14
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
A2 A
121 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 2 M6
13 | 7002693 =d 3 1 STW-35(ZN
RING_SNAP -35(ZN)
i
14 | S305522A I:IN 1 @22XL154
15 | S305606B AlO|E | ZE AMBIH 1
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
AOIE #TE AlglH AIE
15-1) S323232A SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 1
6 | S307590C ZEE 5 dEH
1 75 CYLINDER_FT JACK 1
X AZ2IMEH AT E
16-1| S323246A o aElb d9IE 1
SEAL__KIT CYLINDER FT JACK
ClE T M3 ge
17 | S319175B 1
VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK
18 | 7002680 =d 3 2 STW-22
RING_SNAP )
A2 ATE
19 | 7002910 SCREW_SOCKET 2 M10XL40
ST.0{ &l &
20 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 2 PF1/4(0O)XPF1/4(H
¥
21 | 7002625 RING O 2 1AP11

-901 -




FIG 4-1-2

O2E OIRE2IH XS
FT O/R ASS'Y
S204472D (9.5T LONG)

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

HgoUs

SS1404
SS1406

-92 -




OTEE OIRECZAH X & /4 H2oddH
LIST 4-1-2 FT O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S204472D (9.5T LONG) 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = H = N = =+ = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ZEE olRE2[A =B
*
S5203943D FT O/R_ASSY_9.5T LONG 2
1 S203915C ZEE el #Hoj= 1
FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
2 S203935A ZEEE 1
FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING
2 27A TEE EZE 1
3 S2039 FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING
I
4 S305575A iy 2 D40XL39
PIN
I
5 S305577A ;IN 1 D45XD38XL125.5
6 S305578A 7t 1 112X112XT2
COVER
AH &
7 7002717 RING SNAP 4 RTW-40(ZN)
KA 2E
8 7002257 BOLT HEX 4 M5XL10
9 9101245 I = 2 D40xL20
PAD
10 | 9100955 I = 1 25X50XT10
PAD
11 | 7002207 S48 4 M6XP1XL14
00220 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 6
AT QA
12 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 4 M6
I
13 | S305522A ;IN 1 D22XL154
AOIE A ZE Al2IH
141 S307590C CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 1
AMOIE 4T E Algi{ AlIJE
14-1] S323246A SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 1
1 7002 = 3 2 TW-40(ZN
> 002695 RING_SNAP STW-40(zN)
16 | S305643B ZEEH AEH 1
CYLINDER_FT JACK
MARIH AIIE
16-1]  S323233A SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK 1
s mes M3 ae
17| Ss1ol7oB VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 1
ST.0{ €l H
18 | 9101215 ADAPTER_ST 2 PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H
28
19 | 7002625 RING_O 2 1AP11
g2 2E
20 | 7002143 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL60

-903 -




SS1404

SS1406

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

FT O/R ASS'Y
S209065D (9.5T L-LONG)

FIG 4-1-3

-94 -




TEE OIRECIH ZTEE () 2 /4 MNE2CH
LIST 4-1-3 FT O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S209065D (9.5T L-LONG) 06/ 2017 SS1406
HS = 5l = | 2gf =+ 3 H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
. OI=2E o}REZ|H =2 &
S204804D FT O/R_ASSY_9.5T LONG 2
1 $204805C =£E 2l Ao~ 1
FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
2 S204809A ZEEH 1
FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING(9.5T)
3 S$203926 ZEES2E
A FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING L
zl
4 S305575A PIN 2 D40XL 39
Tlﬂ
5 S307496A PIN 1 D35XL125.5
6 S305578A 71t 1 112X112XT2
COVER
AH
7 7002717 RING. SNAP 4 CH-D40
8 7002257 =2 EE 2 M5XL10
BOLT_HEX
e
9 9101245 BAD 2 D40XL 20
e
10 | 9100955 BAD 1 25X50XT10
11 | 7002207 S EE 2 M6XP1XL14
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
AT A
121 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 2 M6
vy
13 | S310865A ;IN 1 D40XL129
El
14 | S305522A PIN 1 D22
002693 =d 3 2 STW-3
15| 7 RING. SNAP TW-35(ZN)
6 | s305643 ZEE N dEH
1 56438 CYLINDER_FT JACK L
o ARIE AJIE
16-1|  S323233A SEAL_KIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK L
17 | S307590C AfO[= #{ ZE & 1 D40XD25XST1740
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
ANOIE #TE A2IH AIIE
17-1)  S323246A SEAL_KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT L
CE Igx M3 ge
18 | S319175B VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK L
ST.0{EH
19 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 2 PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H
g
20 | 7002625 RING_O 2 1AP11
SAEE
21 | 7002143 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL60

-905 -




ol ©
ol | © o
| 9
>
m s g
/WQ
oo = O
Oo
S
H

au.v.
K »
0 w
HA%
aD/ug
w o 8
OTRQ
= <
©
S x
n

FIG 4-2

-06 -




¢l OIRECIH X8 T 2 /4 NEody
LIST 4-2 REAR O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S203963E 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2|0 Mol ZTae =7lx
1 S207464C RR MAIN FRAME_ASSY_T/COATING 1
2/of ol HolA =BT
2 S203972B RR IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING 2
2|0 2 #Ho|A =& T (RH)
3 S203993A RR JACK CASE_ASSY_T/COATING(RH 1
2lof X #Ho|A Z=ZIT(LH)
4 S203987A RR JACK CASE_ASSY_T/COATING(LH 1
2o & =8l
5 S203539A MID BEAM_ASSY_T/COATING 2
2|0 ZI2E =3 T
6 S207476A MID FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING 2
al
7 S303538A PIN 2 D25XL117
A2
8 7002708 RING. SNAP 8 RTW-25(Zn)
.El
9 S303541A PIN 2 D25XL135
2 =2E
10 | 7002235 BOLT HEX 4 M12XL 30
K2 HE
11 | 7002538 NUT_HEX 4 M12
12 | 9100956 o= 2 | 20x89xT75
PAD :
£Ego|E
13 | S306243A PLATE 2 29X89XT1.6
i
14 | S303542A I:IN 2 022xL132
A2
15 | 7002680 RING._SNAP 4 STW-22
i
16 | S305523A I:IN 2 @25xL75
2& =
17 | 7004252 PIN SPLIT 2 @5xL40
18 | S308068A 78 2 175X176XT3.2
COVER :
A EE
19 | 7002327 BOLT HEX 4 M10xP1.5xL10
A2 QLA
20 | 7003111 WASHER SPRING 4 M10
KA =E
21 | 7002246 BOLT HEX 20 | M16xP2.0xL40
A2 QLA
22 | 7003114 WASHER SPRING 20 | Maie6
2t HE
23 | 9101196 NUT_HEX 20 | ™16
24 | 7002143 == 2E 8 M6XL60
BOLT HEX

-97 -




SS1404

SS1406

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

REAR O/R ASS'Y

S203963E

FIG 4-2

R /> ~ AN N A D o\
- BBDIS

& & A
-

X ]
Y

-08-




¢l OIRECIH X8 T 2 /4 NEody
LIST 4-2 REAR O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S203963E 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = tH = 3 = -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | 7004232 = 4 | @40XL7
PAD_(B)
2l & A2
26 | S207379A CYLINDER_RR JACK 2
M ARIH A3IE
26-1)  S323250A SEAL KIT_JACK CYL 1
27 | S305151A A0 = +{ = E e 2
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
AlO|E A= E AMEIH AMIFE
27-1|  S323246A SEAL KIT_SIDE CYL 1
= o awE
28 | S319175B VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 2
23
29 | 7002625 RING. O 4 | 1AP11
STO{™E
30 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 4 | PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H
31| 7004268 o= 2 | D3oxLs
PAD

-99 -







g /4 ME09H
Xt &t
5 MONTH / YEAR SS1404
MOUNTING CHASSIS 06 /2017 SS1406
XFXE
(= |
5-1) Z&F X2 £ (MOUNTING CHASSIS) -=---mmmmmmmmmocm oo p102

- 101 -




FIG 5-1

3del F&=

MOUNTING_CHASSIS

g2/ 4

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

g o

o

&l

—

11.5ton

1. AEEY

=

L=

2. CRANE &%

FEUL TANK

5. PTO & PUMP

=]
=

DETAIL E

CHASSISI 717 HOLE]
A& E& DRILL 712
stol NZY 7

(6712)

]

o

DETAIL F

_l G203

SUB FRAME]

b o 0 g

- 102 -




3d2 22 2 /4 HN2CH
LIST 5-1 MOUNTING_CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR & O
06 / 2017 11.5ton
HS = tH = 3 e -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
AHlo] Eg0|E
1 | S303395A PLATE STAY 1
Ha
2 | S900106A SAR FLAT 8
g2 =2
3 | S303349A PLATE_REINFORCEMENT 4
TEIS MA A2 -
41 - ACCESSORY_PTO 1| XSO0l et
IEIQ A AC
S303368A ACCESSORY. PTO 1 | 5TON(AIR)
EXTETS
5 | 7002211 BOLT HEXEN) 8 | M8xL25
Amzl 9t4
6 | 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 8| M8
SAHE
7 | 7002568 NUT HEX (Zn) 8 | wms
8 | 7002952 L =35 1 | MsxL10
SCREW_SET X
HT NZE
9 | S803362A SUPPORT_PUMP 1
Ed4I01E
100 - PLATE 2
S HE
11 | 7002569 NUT HEX(@ZN) 1| m10
szt EE
12 | 7002226 BOLT HEXEN) 10 | M10XL35
ATE oA
13 | 7003072 WASHER SPRING 10 | M10
Yy ZEdI0IE
141 S303392A PLATE_CONNECTOR 6
ZdI0I1E
15 | $303402A s 4
szt gE
16 | 7002244 BOLT HEXN) 2 | M14XL55
AHE EE
17 | $303459A BOLT STUD 8 | M27XP2XL690
18 | S303405A S 2N 2 | 50X180XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
S HE
19 | S308888A NUT HEX 32 | M27xP2.0
SAHE
20 | s308876A NUT HEX 4 | m14
$3 94
21 | s201803A HOOK ONIT 1
22 | s303405A S 2K 2 | 50X180XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
2 M
23 | s317937A 3 | 180X70XT50

WASHER_LONG(UNDER)

- 103 -




3d|el B2 2 /4 NecH
FIG 5-1 MOUNTING_CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR sicy
06 /2017 11.5ton
_
2. CRANE atat L° > 551926
A
0T
BIGIPIE
[T h\ h [T _‘ [T {
IR IS |
& @ S
=
i
=@ .
B PR, * PUMP IN =OUT LINE
R oltd o b o o J =
CHASSIS ’," ‘
o o olb o j @

®
o B

;%_;@
—

i

o
=y

DETAIL D [22\ o~
4. My Az
n
;1 I:HEI.HO\ ’/
I I
i | * CRANE Atgf HOOK 1&g |
] 1= w
EERE @\?
88| 2oe
NI

a2A%0AE

U i e L AN e e e

SUB TRAM
/ \ CHASSIS i
PR 22 s
0/R FRAME E“
VIEW G ‘

- 104 -




3ol &= g /4 e
LIST 5-1 MOUNTING_CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR =l
06 /2017 11.5ton
HS s = g = 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
Hogotxgxs
24 | S200494B HYD' ASS'Y_PUMP 1
23
1) | S315715A RING_ O 1 | 1AG40
e
2) | - RING_ O - 1AP34
SAE Zehl
3) | S303379B FLANGE_SUCTION 1
AEZE E(
4) | S303380A HOLDER_SPLIT 2
AT A
5) | 70031l WASHER_SPRING 8 | MO
6) | 7002905 SH AR AT 8 | M10XL35
SCREW_HEX SOCKET
SAZ2dH
7) | S303457A CLAMP_HOSE 2
HAE SA
8) | S303376A HOSE_SUCTION 1
[YSA
9) | S303381A HOSE. HYD" 1
AZCIE 2
10)| S303382A HOLDER_SPLIT 2
25 | S303396A U-== 6 M16XP2XL530
BOLT_ U
26 | S300077A S oA 6 | 180X44XT16
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
27 | S317938A S oA 1 | 220X75XT50
WASHER_LONG(UNDER)
NEZEE
28 | S303391A SUPPORT 4 | 32X32X60
2 oM
291 - WASHER_LONG 3
o 24
30 - HOSE_AIR(3/8") 2
o 24
31 - HOSE_AIR(1/2") 2
ot SA
32\ - HOSE_HYD' 1
ool=
33 | S307427A DIPE 1 | D89.1XT2.4XL900
SAHE
34 | S308819A NUT _HEX 24
SAHE
35 | S308879A NUT _HEX 16
AHE S E
36 | S303399A BOLT STUD 8

- 105 -







g /4 ME09H
Sd
6 MONTH / YEAR SS1404
OPTION 06 /2017 SS1406
6-1) HE QK| ZZE(SUB WINCH ASS'Y)---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmem oo p108

6-1-1) SUB WINCH ASS'Y (1.5TON)
6-1-2) SUB WINCH ASS'Y (2TON)
6-1-3) SUB WINCH ROLLER ASSY

6-2 XS K2 E(SUB BOOM ASS'Y) ---nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmnm oo pll4
6-2-1) SUB BOOM ASS'Y (3.2M)
6-2-2) SUB BOOM ASS'Y (5M)
6-2-3) SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH (5TON)
6-2-4) SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH (5TON)

6-3) I} T}t Z2 E (LOAD LIMIT_ASSY) ----nnsmmmmmmmcemmmmmmmcemmoem oo, P124
6-3-1) LOAD LIMIT_ASSY(TOP)
6-3-2) HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION)(TOP)
6-3-3) LOAD LIMIT_ASSY(STD)
6-3-4) HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION)(STD)

- 107 -




FIG 6-1-1

1.5TON EX&XI
SUB WINCH_UNIT_1.5TON
S202923G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

NEouUY

SS1404
SS1406

- 108 -




1.5TON EX 32Xl g /¢ ooy
LIST 6-1-1 SUB WINCH_UNIT _1.5TON MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S5202923G 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO|  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s201332A A 2=l 1
REDUCER_UNIT_WINCH
2 | s308136A 3710f 1 | 79T,M=4
GEAR_RING e
ol
3 | 7002656 RING O 1| 1AG100
==
4 | S303639A SRUM 1 | 248x325
5 | $315335B == S 1 | 386X584x286
BODY_SUB WINCH
.\El
6 | s308148C N 1 | D4oxL345
AHOIA
7 | 9101160 SPACER 1 | D48.6XL5
AT 0l M
8 | 9101268 SPACER 1 | D48.6XL32
9 | 7002243 54 ES 3 | M14xL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
10 | 7002928 LR E= 4 | M12XL45(Z
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) (Zn)
11 | 7002920 LR E= 8 | M12xP1.75xL25
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) '
12 | 7003112 ==8 AN 12| Mm12
WASHER_SPRING
AKXl
13 | s305108A NEDGE 1 | 30X45xT10
X 2H
14 | $305602A MOTOR WINCH 1
==l
15 | S308150A DRUM. COVER 1
16 | 7002317 54 EE 6 | M8XP1.25XL20
BOLT_HEX '
ATE QM
17 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 6 | M8
o QLA
18 | 7003070 WASHER PLAIN 3| wms
0l 2 X
19 | s308151A IRE ROPE 1
o QLA
20 | 7003064 WASHER PLAIN 3 | M4
21| 7003099 ==8 AN 3 | M4
WASHER_SPRING
22 | s305731A A= 2c0I= 1 | D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
==l
23 | S315409A COVER DRUM 1

- 109 -




FIG 6-1-2

2TON EX 3 X
2TON SUB WINCH
S200555G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

NEouUY

SS1404
SS1406

- 110 -




2TON E X3 X /4 HNEoaH
LIST 6-1-2 2TON SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S200555G 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s201332A 2z 2=l 1
REDUCER_UNIT_WINCH
270f
2 | s308136A SEAR RING 1
(=
3 | 7002656 RING. O 1| 1AG100
==
4 | s$303639A SRUM 1 | 248x325
5 | s$320002A == S 1 | 386X584X286
BODY_SUB WINCH
o]
6 | s308148C N 1 | D40OXL345
AHOIA
7 | 9101160 SPACER 1 | D48.6XL5
AT 0l M
8 | 9101268 SPaCER 1 | D48.6XL32
9 | 7002243 54 ES 3 | M14xL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
10 | 7002928 LR E= 4 | M12xL45(Z
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) (Zn)
11| 7002920 LR E= 8 | M12xP1.75xL25
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) '
12 | 7003112 ==8 AN 12| M2
WASHER_SPRING
AKXl
13 | S305108A NEDGE 1 | 30x45XT10
X 2H
14 | S306483A MOTOR WINCH 1
==l
15 | S308150A DRUM COVER 1| T10
16 | 7002317 54 EE 6 | M8XP1.25XL20
BOLT_HEX '
ATE QM
17 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 6 | M8
o QLA
18 | 7003070 WASHER PLAIN 3| wms
0l 2 X
19 | S308151A IRE ROPE 1 | D10XL70M(H)
o QLA
20 | 7003064 WASHER PLAIN 3| M4
21| 7003099 ==8 AN 3| M4
WASHER_SPRING
22 | s305731A A= 2c0I= 1 | D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
==l
23 | s315400A COVER DRUM 1| T10

-111 -




X 88X 22 £EE g /4 S=eSic)

FIG 6-1-3 ROLLER_ASSY_SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S200772A 06 / 2017 SS1406

DETAIL B

-112 -




X 88X 22d X8 T g /¢ ooy
LIST 6-1-3 ROLLER_ASSY_ SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S200772A 06 /2017 SS1406
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO|  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
7lo|lE 222
1] S307405A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
70|12 2272
2 | S305455A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
JI0lE =222
3 | S305459A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
22d
4 | S305488A COLLER 1
o
5 | S305489A I 1 | D20XxL249 SM45(
PNV
6 | 7002676 RING. SNAP 2 | cs-D20
JI0lE =222
7| S305470A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
JIIE 222
8 | S305476A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
JIIE 222
9 | S305484A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
JIIE 222
10] S307399A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
11 | 7002898 54 ES 1 | M10XL20(Z
BOLT HEX (n)
A2
12 | 7003096 ==8 AA 1 M10

WASHER_SPRING

-113 -




._-=._ =z
0| & O
0 [ ™ ~
Rr
T
m s g
/_mM
om%
=
=)
S5
|
<
o
H
IH__ID
av._oo
Kl & 9
5384
<< O
| N
H 5
@)
(a0]
(a0]
)
)]

FIG 6-2-1

- 114 -




X 8 8L g /4 Ny
LIST 6-2-1 SUB BOOM_ASSY_TOTAL(3M) | MONTH/YEAR 3 o0
S204553D 06 /2017 7TON
HS = tH = = e 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
BX 2 X2 T (3M)
1 S206451B = 1
SUB BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING(3M)
2 T 2
S303627A L EAVE D142X32_SMA45C
3 | s305731A H=Sel01= 2> |D15XD70XT6 SS40¢
PLATE_END -
o
4 | s307384A IEIN 2 |D35XL83_SM45C
ATH Ol A
4 .
5 | 9101261 SoAcER D42.7XL25
A O A
2 .
6 | 9101259 P D21.7XL70_SPPS38
gt
7 2
S307387A e
8 | 7002243 SHEE 2 |M14xL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
HM
4
9 | 7003075 WASHER PLAIN M26
10 | 7002585 =g & 4 |D14(ZN)R
PIN_SNAP (ZN)-
AT QLA
11 2
7003113 WASHER_SPRING M14
12 | $209002A NZE 2
SUPPORT_UNIT_SUB BOOM
NZE X2
13 | 207 1
S207500C SUPPORT UNIT_SUB BOOM(1)
NEZE M2
14 | s207501 1
S207501C SUPPORT UNIT_SUB BOOM(2)
15 | S303310A =cl0lE 1
PLATE
ZdI0I1E
16 A 2
S305509 s
17 | S303325A E= =82 1
CLAMP_TOGGLE
18 | S303313A a2 1
ANGLE
19 | 7002170 =4 2E 12 |M10XL20
BOLT HEX
M
20 12
7003072 WASHER_PLAIN M10
21 | 7003096 == oA 12 |M10
WASHER_SPRING
o
22 | s319516A :?IN 2 |D30XD25XL290
23 | 7004228 28 8 2 |Daxp30
PIN_SNAP

-115-




s35
0y
o
RT
<
m s g
oo = O
Oo
s
s
)
H >
w ) a
Kl < 10
= <
%O%
KI O o
H o
o0
)
N

FIG 6-2-2

- 116 -




X 8 8L A= MNoudy
LIST 6-2-2 SUB BOOM ASSY (5M) MONTH / YEAR o,y
S204551D 06 /2017 7TON
HS = tH = 3 e -+ A H 1
NO | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EECNE
1 = 1
52064418 SUB BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
EVEE
2 204053A 1
5204053 1ST SUB BOOM_ASSY_P/COATING
oC B =
1
3 | S204056A 2ND SUB BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
4 | 9101224 =5 2E 2 |M16XL25
BOLT_HEX
5 | 9101184 = 2 |D25XD18XL10
PAD
o
6 | S303324A IEIN 1 |D35XL148
7 | s303627A = 2> |D142xL32
SHEAVE
HE (D)
8 1012 -~ 2 |D25XL21
9101233 pAD D) 5
9 | S305731A A= Sdl0l= 2 |D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
10 | S307384A ;'_IIN 2 |D35XL83
AHIO| A
11 | 9101261 4 |D42.7XL2
910126 SPACER 5
AHIO| A
12 | 91012 2 |D21.7XL7
9101259 SPACER 0
]}
1 2
3| s$307387A SR D14XL116
=
14 | 7002243 == 5= 2 |M14XP2XL30
BOLT_HEX
15 | 7002379 =4 EE 2 |M14xP2.0xL50
BOLT_HEX(ZN) Xre DX
16 | 7002523 =2 UHE 2 |M14
NUT_ HEX
17 | 7002585 =g & 4 |@14(zN)-R
PIN_SNAP (ZN)-
o M
1 4
8 | 7003075 WASHER PLAIN M26
19 | 7003113 == 2HA 2 |M14
WASHER_SPRING
20 | 7003114 == oA 2 |M16
WASHER_SPRING
21 | 7004228 =g & 3 |@4ax@30
PIN_SNAP
22 | 7004659 Scl0lE 2 |T1.6x@21
PLATE
o
23 | S319516A :?IN 2 |D30XD25XL290
24 | $207500C NZE 1
SUPPORT UNIT SUB BOOM(1)

-117 -




FIG 6-2-2

Ex = 2K
SUB BOOM ASSY(5M)
S204551D

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

sM
7TON

- 118 -




X 8 Xg g /4 Ny
LIST 6-2-2 SUB BOOM ASSY(5M) MONTH / YEAR .y
S204551D 06 /2017 7TON
Ha| = o = o Az 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
NZE
25 | s207501 1
S207501€ SUPPORT_UNIT_SUB BOOM(2)
26 | S303310A Scl0lE 1
PLATE
ERE
27 2
S305509A S
28 | $303325A E=2 382 1
CLAMP_TOGGLE
20 | S303313A a= 1
ANGLE
30 | 7002170 =5 EE 12 |M10XL20
BOLT_HEX
HM
1 12
31 | 7003072 WASHER PLAIN M10
32 | 7003096 =28 oA 12 |M10
WASHER_SPRING
NEE
33 | $200002A 2

SUPPORT_UNIT_SUB BOOM

-119 -




FIG 6-2-3

NER2IX Z&<(5TON)
SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH
S204462E

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja

0

S5TON

-120 -




HE&X Z& =(5TON) g /4 NEouo
LIST 6-2-3 SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR cTON
S204462E 06 / 2017
HS = o z 9 Ay 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HEx 8 =2l
1| S200551A SUB BOOM_ASSY 1
£3
2 S208922B HOOK 1 5TON
SIX A3
3 S307084B SOCKET_WEDGE 1
ol 2
4 7002438 CLIP_WIRE 2 MR14
EFTETS
5 9101227 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 6 M24XL60
2t HE
6 S308882A NUT_HEX 6 M24
ATz oA
7 | 7003107 WASHER SPRING 6 | M24
JEl
8 S303628A PIN 1 D35XL117
ae
9 S303627A SHEAVE 1 D142X32
HE EJ0|E
10 S305731A PLATE_END 1 D15XD70XT6
SASE
11 7002353 BOLT HEX 1 M14XL30
ATZotA
12 7003113 WASHER_SPRING 2 M14
AHOIA
13 S303630A SPACER 1 D21.7XL34
SASE
14 S308833A BOLT HEX 1 M14XL65
S2AHE
15 9101201 NUT_HEX 1 M14

-121 -




FIG 6-2-4

NER2IX Z&<(5TON)
SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH
S203375I

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

S5TON

-122 -




HE&X Z& =(5TON) g /4 NEouo
LIST 6-2-4 SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR cTON
S203375I 06 / 2017
HS = o z 9 Ay 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2 8 =2 5£(0.3M)
1| S208022A SUB BOOM_ASSY 1
£3
2 S208922B HOOK 1 5TON
SIX A3
3 S307084B SOCKET_WEDGE 1
ol 2
4 7002438 CLIP_WIRE 2 MR14
EFTETS
5 9101227 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 6 M24XL60
2t HE
6 S308882A NUT_HEX 6 M24
ATz oA
7 | 7003107 WASHER SPRING 6 | M24
o
8 S303628A PIN 1 D35XL117
ae
9 S303627A SHEAVE 1 D142X32
HE EJ0|E
10 S305731A PLATE_END 1 D15XD70XT6
SASE
11 7002353 BOLT HEX 1 M14XL30
ATZotA
12 7003099 WASHER_SPRING 2 M14
AHOIA
13 S303630A SPACER 1 D21.7XL34
SASE
14 S308833A BOLT HEX 1 M14XL65
S2AHE
15 7002541 NUT_HEX 1 M14

-123 -




SS 1406
TOP

<
m s g
oo = O
OO
>
H &
iR
K < T
I~
= o
Kl = N
S = 8
o2 S
o
H S

FIG 6-3-1

- 124 -




2. 2l0l= X8 & 2 /4 Moy
LIST 6-3-1 LOAD LIMIT_ASSY MONTH / YEAR SS 1406
S202227H 06 /2017 TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EIPN
1] S209584A BOX_UNIT_WIRELESS 1
SAHE
2 | 7002510 NUT HEX 2 | ™8
HEEYA HH
3 | S314873A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(SPOOL&BLOCK) 1
ct2EdE 237
4 | 7002828 SCREW._ROUND HEAD 8 | M4XL25(1TYPE)
5 | S306377A MEE 1 | 137X150XT2.3
SUPPORT '
TS
6 | S310854A BOX_ELECTRIC 1
2 7y
7| S324890A BUZZER_BACK 1
SA=E
8 | 7002209 2 | M8XL16

BOLT_HEX(ZN)

-125 -




WESIEX S2XE (SH) /4 MNEC-H

FIG 6-3-2 HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION) MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S202222G 06 /2017 TOP

A1 Bl |A2 B2|A3.B3A4 B4 T TELE st%(A4)

ey

7 PORT :

DRAIN

- 126 -



UESHEX RLXE (S46) g /4 Ha2cH
LIST 6-3-2 HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION) MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S202222G 06 /2017 TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
DI JFA3
1 | 7004176 s AJ\HSE:E;_C OPPER 1 | PF3/4
2 | 9100974 ED&'ZETER 3 | PF1/2-PF1/2-PF1/4
3 | 9101341 iEOA* F%';EE{R_ST 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4
4 | 9101116 iEZ{EFER_ST 3 | PF1/2(G)XPF1/2(H
5 | S324891A H%c%;f jYD 1 | PF1/4XPF1/4(90)X
6 | 9101005 ED&'ZETER 1 | PF1/2XPF1/4XPF1]
AMH JFA3
7 | 7004177 G A“*Sz;} OPPER 3 PF1/2
oolsS A
8 | S317986A :;SE YD 1
9 | S307715A ch%;f _ﬁHYD 1 | PF1/4XL400
10 | 9100993 ED%ZETER 1 | PF3/8-PF1/4-PF3/8
11 | S307704A 2%33\% 1 | DB8XL40XT1.5
12 | 9101177 :jﬁ 1 | DNO8S
TOIE OTd
13 | 9101183 ijDo/l\;TgR_SIPE 1 | DS08
14 | 9101128 A§D£A§T%E_H osE 1 | PF1/4(H)-DS
15 | 9101213 igﬁErER_ST 3 | PF1/4(G)XPF1/4(H
I JpA3
16 | 7004227 G AMS}Z;_’E OPPER 3 PF1/4
SolS A
17 | s318521A :oﬁsi YD 1
18 | S307714A HTO’O%E jYD 1 | PF1/4XL700
Oolad AT
19] S307702B SVGT_CTELRESSURE 1
c E bHYd
20 | S307701A \%A_L\%:En_ll_—OAED_LIMIT 1
OolsS A
21| S317709A Hﬂoﬁ; YD 2
22 | 7002305 fg{%ﬁ Ex 2 | M10XL65
AQE dl o CH
23 | 9101053 A—DT A';;f_ ;'W()I{VTEEELB oW 1 PF1/4XPF1/4(H)
24 | 7003070 gA 4 | ™8
WASHER_PLAIN

-127 -




WEIEX SAXE (SH) 2 /4 NEco

FIG 6-3-2 HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION) MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S202222G 06 /2017 TOP

TELE ¢3(A4)

P AT,BT |AZ2,B2IAS,B3 A4,B4) T

7 PORT : DRAIN

-128 -




UESHEX RLXE (S46) 2 /4 HEgco
LIST 6-3-2 HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION) MONTH / YEAR SS1406
S202222G 06 /2017 TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EELTE)
25 | S205572A VALVE_UNIT_DUMP !
s=uo
26 | S307720A VALVE BLOCK 1 | 30X60X62
STHEH
27 | 9101343 ADAPTER ST 2 | PTL4XPFL/4A(H)
S5 A
28 | S310849A HOSE_HYD 1
29 | 700262 od 2 2
7 7 RING_O 1AP1
30 | 7002895 ~AE= 3 | M8XxL100
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
SEE
31| 9100912 ADAPTER 1 | 3-PF3/4

-129 -




SS 1406

STD

>
m s g
oo = O
Oo
=
H 5
ol »
K < W
| ©
=
Kl = <
2= 3
DUO
= N
TN
u
H 9

FIG 6-3-3

N\

0'4\ \,\.»

- 130 -




2. 2l0l= X8 & 2 /4 Moy
LIST 6-3-3 LOAD LIMIT_ASSY MONTH / YEAR SS 1406
S205416E 06 /2017 STD
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
g A
1| S209582A BOX_UNIT_WIRELESS 1
Aol =
2 | S207731A CABLE_OVER LOAD 1
ct2EdE 237
3 | 7002828 SCREW._ROUND HEAD 12 | M4XL25(1TYPE)
4 | S306377A MEE 1 | 137X150XT2.3
SUPPORT '
HFA
5 | S310854A BOX_ELECTRIC 1
2 7y
6 | S324890A BUZZER_BACK 1
SASE
7 | 7002208 BOLT HEX(ZN) 2 | M6XL20
RAHE
8 | 7002496 NUT HEX 2 | ™6

-131-




WRSEX SLIE (S4) g /4 HEcH
FIG 6-3-4 HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION) MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S205414D 06 /2017 SS1406 STD
‘ 5
33 &) G ‘ r — 7 A WINCHEZ
— o]
® I 4 a o
B *EIBD:DJB:% ol RS W\NC}—:RA\N W\Nc%’%l @
‘ R/J 3 PORT @ @
[ |!| \ ‘
‘ . N — —u? ®
| leeee @
|

3—WAY V/V

-132 -



UESHEX RLXE (S46) /4 HecH
LIST 6-3-4 HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION) MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S205414D 06 /2017 SS1406 STD
HS s = g = 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ES=2dHi4g
1 | S307720A \TAT_\TEB LocK 1 | 30X60X62
CH
2 | 9100974 ED‘;'ETER 3
3 | S307704A i%g&% 1 | D8XL40XT1.5
4 | 9101177 :jﬁ 1 | DNO8S
TOIE O
5 | 9101183 ig)AlngR_EIPE 1 | DNO8S
i dj "
2 | S307707A \flA_Lvi__DUMP 1
7 | S307708A fﬂ'%’f 1 | 160X226X90
odH A {HE
8 | 9100911 AELiP%rERojETI_ ;ow HOSE 1 | PF1/2"XPF1/2"
9 9100993 Z-ID%:ETER 1 PF3/8-PF1/4-PF3/8
10 | S307713A ch%;fjm 1 | PF1/4xL950
11 | S307714A ch%;fjm 1 | PF1/4xL700
12 | S307715A ch%;fjm 1 | PF1/4xL400
13 | S307716A ch%;fjm 2 | PF1/2xL400
14 | S307717A ch%;fjm 2 | PF1/2xL350
CH
15 | 9101125 i_g(:;ER 1
16 | 9101128 A§D£A§T%E_H osE 1 | PF1/4(H)-DS
17 | 7002630 g”a‘j G0 4 | 1AP18(PF1/28)
I JFA3N
18 | 7004227 G AMS}Z;_’E OPPER 2 PF1/4
I JFA3N
19 | 7004177 G AMS}Z;_’E OPPER 1 PF1/2
CH
20 | 9101212 i;%;’rEIR_ST 3
21| 9101116 iE%EI'ER_ST 1 | PFU2G)XPF12(H)
CH
22 | 9101343 i;%;’rEIR_ST 2
CH
23 | 9101213 i;%;’rEIR_ST 2
24 | 7002627 od 2 | 1AP12
RING O

- 133 -




WRSHEX FLIE (S4) g /4 HEcH
FIG 6-3-4 HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION) MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S205414D 06 / 2017 SS1406 STD
‘ =
©, @ ‘ — 7 A WINCHoIZ
o lm %y 1
/ | :
’* *EIHD:ED@:% | RS W\NCH:DRA\N W\NCH@%Z @
‘ © R/J 3 PORT @ @
] |!| \ ‘
‘ & N mr— —? ®
| lCEE® @
|

3—WAY V/V

- 134 -



WRSHEX FLIE (S4) g /4 ==
LIST 6-3-4 HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION) MONTH / YEAR SS1404
S205414D 06 / 2017 SS1406 STD
BS s H =} g =i 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
FAEE
25 | 7002326 BOLT HEX 2 | M8XL100
26 | 7003110 =28 24M 7 | ™8
WASHER_SPRING
g2t HE
27 | 7002568 NUT_HEX(ZN) 2 | M8
SASE
28 | 7002284 BOLT HEX 2 | M12XL25
29 | 7003112 =28 24M 4 | M12
WASHER_SPRING
2 HE
30 | 7002536 NUT_HEX 2 | M12
O’ &
31| 9101005 ADAPTER 1
SASA
PF1/4(90)XPF1/4XL800
32 | S314054A HOSE_HYD 1 (90)
22[2HEE o{HH
33 | 9100912 ADAPTER_SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE 2
SASA
PF3/4XPF3/4XL350X2W
34 | S314856A HOSE_HYD 1
292 o{HE
35| 9101026 ADAPTER_SWIVEL 1
O|HTA W=
36 | S311653A VALVE_EMERGENCY SOL 1
STO{ & &
37 | 9101341 ADAPTER ST 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4
2 JtA3l
38 | 7004176 GASKET COPPER 2 | PF3/4
EEENEETE
39| S307701A VALVE_LOAD LMT 1

-135-







2 /4 HAgddy
gz & HXE
7 MONTH/YEAR | SS1404

ELECTRIC & CIRCUIT 06 /2017 SS1406

2|2 5 BEX|m
7-1) M 7| H{ME (ELECTRIC ASS'Y (TOP)) ---=-n-=mmmmmmcemmmmmmmcemmmmmmcammnnas p138

7-2) O}REa|7 QU (O/R HYD ASS'Y )--mmmmmmsmmmmmmmemmmmmcommmmcccemooeee p140
7-2-1) FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y
7-2-2) REAR O/R HYD ASS'Y

3 =3 pl44
7-3-1) STICKER(H 2T
7-3-2) STICKER(Z 2T




FIG 7-1

&I e &
ELECTRIC_UNIT

ENE xgoay
MONTH / YEAR SS1406
06 / 2017 TOP

ROTARY
JOINT

(2.05Q-L2000)

;

®

(2.0sQ-L2000)

BATTERY

(2.050-13500)

FRAME E=#

POWER BOX

| 3R
Ty, T
e [1Eo

G

y
Son

i
[Fo]) esmeatsse BUZZER
N\

- 138 -




I HHE & 2 /4 Mooy
LIST 7-1 ELECTRIC_UNIT MONTH / YEAR SS1406
06 /2017 TOP
HS = o = T 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
E=2 A X
1 S306238A SWITCH_TOGGLE 1
ZAHE A9
2 S306233A S/ _PUSHBUTTON 1 KSX21(NO), 5A
3 | S300644A =ES A0S 2 (24V)
CABLE_WORKING LAMP
AQXNH
4 S306234A CAP_SWITCH_NBR 1
=S X
5 S306235A FUSE 1
6 S307444A Aol= 1 2.0SQ,WLX1,L900,
CABLE ) ' !
EE
7 S306237A CABLE 1 2.0SQ,WLX1,L200
HiA LI
8 S209210A 1

BOX_UNIT_OVERLOAD

- 139 -




FIG 7-2-1

d2 OIRELCH 7& el
FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y
S205997F, S206211G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

g o

SS1404
SS1406

Y
‘§§!

{‘ (7

AN

)0
K&
N

AN

AQRY

"/t‘/((‘/'

yY
“
AR

N

(X
(RSN RN
‘g&@ ) )

S

3

f‘i—@ .
;’) REAR SIDE )7, | ; ,/ ‘)‘7@

™y REAR JACK

=t
g) FRONT SIDE

) - »

) FRONT JACK

FRONT JACK CYL'(%)

- 140 -




HY OIS EZIH S 2ol 3/ o PPy
LIST 7-2-1 FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | SS1404
S205997F, S206211G 06 / 2017 SS1406
TR E o PN 7 = B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
=R
1 7002628 RING_O 16 1AP14
VE
2 9101342 ADAPTER ST 16
EXTEEPN
3 S307619A HOSE_HYD' 4
EXTEEPN
4 S303515A HOSE_HYD' 8
LA EE
5 7002906 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 4 M10XL40
EXTEEPN
6 S307620A HOSE_HYD' 1
EXTEEPN
7 S307621A HOSE_HYD' 1
S 5A
8 S307622A HOSE_HYD' 1
EYTEPN
9 S307623A HOSE_HYD' 1
ATHA
10 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 4 M8
EYTEEPN
11 S307624A HOSE_HYD 4
12 9101520 = 8 12X25XL46
PAD
St
13 S302217A COVER 4
SA=E
14 7002214 BOLT HEX 4 M8XL40
B 9 A
15 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M8

- 141 -




Tl © %ﬁﬂm@%ﬂWm
H o O I s ¢ D
S S —p—
W15H 0 — .
Rf[»n » Jmmmﬁ__uﬂw
"L 3
@ T f
3 - ol | o 1718
M
L= ol gla
Z o
~ 3 8 @ /m%%%m
0 = % |
S
@ [c]Jo]J[o] o]
_IT_ @ [c]Jo]J[o] o] @ @ @
n) / — [6T6I6T6] 7
4 < i
@) : i
m.u.an o
ok R_ B B ;
= S
)
Wi A_ _
Xo - 2
me .
S \%%
= S
8 [ m\
N o W @;H ]
[V ﬁ -
N~ o = —
© R —=
LL — w8 T |
o g S

- 142 -




2l OIREZIH /& X8 T 2 /4 MNacH
LIST 7-2-2 HYD_ASSY_RR O/R MONTH / YEAR SS1404
06 /2017 SS1406
HS = H = N =i =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SA Ed
1 S305128A ADAPTER_HOSE 20
NEZE
2 S303519A SUPPORT 8
ST
3 S303520A CLAMP 16 | ADC12
AE & EH
4 S305128A ADAPTER ELBOW 20 | D10XPF1/4
5 7003110 =23 2AA 16 | M8
WASHER_SPRING
satnool=
6 S303517A PIPE_HYD 8
SYBA
7 S303516A HOSE_HYD 4
ANEE
8 7002318 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 16 | M8XL25
EEREESEEE]
9 S305147A VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 2
2/of 2 Al
10 S305149A CYLINDER_RR JACK 2
NGRS
11| Ss02222A ADAPTER_ELBOW 4
AOIE HZE algid
121 S305151A CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 2
SASA
13 | S306540A HOSE HYD 4 PF1/4XPF1/4XL23
OLAl "HEXI
14 | S300116A o 28 4

SUPPORT_ACCEL(1)

- 143 -




SS1406

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

LABEL ASS'Y

S201658F

- 144 -

FIG 7-3-1




EXE ZEC(YEH) g /4 Hgody
LIST 7-3-1 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1406
S201658F 06 /2017
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HeiC oo}
1| S3205288 S—TI@CEECI;__BRAND(B-L) !
E = J\E_
2 | Ss00274B STTL;HciE_R_lT;gAVEL 1
H=>X O OEI_E_
3 S307776B %TTCRIECE{_C AB 1
4 | S30777oB gg’iﬁ::;jciﬁT%;ﬁ(O/R) EN 2
olek OEI_E_
5 S307778B SQTIECOKECI;_EN 1
AN I
6 | S3077708 sgﬂctEER_om@ 1
2fo Z=9o| AE
7| Ss248688B S'Pl'litoliET?_{Nl_REla’(iAUTION 1
EtAIE A2l x| AE
8 | S326741B ;rﬂlcEE_R._rlToIP_ s;AHT SWITCH 1
DAMF 2
9 | Ss077esB §T|c$<ETR~_I(A) EN 2
EET=N=]:"
10| S305671C S_TI@CEECI;__BRAND(B—R) 1
EET=N=]:"
12| 53265458 S_TI@CEECI;__BRAND(T) 1
HAUHT Y
13| S3056728 gTIC?(ER_WORKING(EN) 1
14| S3056738 gI'I%CEE%_LOAD(EN) !
IO o2
15| S807774C <SDTTCI?E‘_R_NAME PLATE(B) !
X0 0:|_l$l_
16 | S307771B STT'IJC;’E‘R 1
17| 3208918 SETiEEﬁ_EI;?OM CAUTION(EN) !
2= AH A
18 | S3236388 SETI_CI?EAI;_E[éll?jl' INSPECTION(EN) !
A =0l 9
19| S307766A SJT?!:EE_'I;TG;I;ASE(EN) 4
* S355326A eHH 2E7 4
STICKER_SAFETY

- 145 -




SS1406

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

=N
0H

nJ
KA

-t

=
5

LABEL ASS'Y

S203120E

FIG 7-3-2

OIL TANK

- 146 -




EXE ZEE(Z2H) g /4 Hgody
LIST 7-3-2 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1406
S203120E 06 /2017
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2}o Z=0o| AE
1| S324867B S'}I'ILZOIQETQ_{NI_REHSAUTION 1
A
2 | S3002r3B S_T?élaliE(I;A_)OPERATE(EN) 2
EfAE AQ x| A
3 | S326741B ;tl'li)EET?-:!I'CI)I: sElfAHT SWITCH 1
4 | s303440B g'ﬁ&;ﬁﬂ - 1 | 80x190
olsl A
> | S3112498 ngTCIZEEFljDANGER 3
6 | S303444B SQT%;;fEEFljom © 1| 110x60
A
7 | 3034458 S_TT—EIIER_P . 1
HelC oo
8 | S326545B S_TI@CEECI;__B RAND(T) 1
S AH A
9| S323637B STICK] EAI;:E(E:_E'I):I INSPECTION(EN) !
oy of A
10] S312402D :Q,DTTCEEEF?NAME PLATE(B) 1
H A
11 | S3051618B %TEEEE:_ AP 1
A
12 | S305163B gT?CaQER 1 | 44x69
13 | S3051658 gfeﬁé&cﬁﬁﬁoﬁ% - 2 | 110%220
=] cC A
4] S30seric S_TI@CEETQ%::I-I?AND(B—R) 1
=] cC A
15| 53265288 S_TI@CEET?%EI-I?AND(B—L) 1
161 53056668 ?T?ID(I:IfEEIL?IWORKING 1
17| 3139688 | i camacyirn) 1
18 | S3139678B nglgcfEEFlei OAD 1
19 53208908 S%TIEF(;EEi_EI;?OM CAUTION 1
» | $355326A orH 2E|7 4

STICKER_SAFETY

- 147 -







DY Corporation

e

DY Corporation




Grop N4

oc fol

o oy

Heov

oz oY

POPOPP® POPOPPE® PO GO ® V990 oo

m=

& 85 LAl 422132 118 (MI23H)

IK-SAN PLANT : 118, SEOGAM-RO 13GIL, IKSAN-CITY,

JEOLLABUK-DO KOREA
TEL: (063)830-4400 FAX:(063)835-6549

HOMANS: QIFEAAN S SSHZ 362812 36 (HES)
Head Office : (Namchon-Dong). 36, Namdongseo-ro,

J

JIEMBIA

0Q O O O
10 02 02 09
U

SEEMHIA

x>

| & AF:
o ah -

- = .
XNLEH -

2 0 o
= JIn 02 40

S0 N W
x
==
N

SB

mifea ity

[0 o oM
JmJmJm

021 0z 07

olez= .

3 ob
=

O OHft
09 02

MNHIA
SE&l -
NG(HADLFR) :

Xt
=]

O 0 0n
02 02 m 12 02

KU Jim
&

Y

0 o

o]
2 ocod

0
>

[

Jm gy I >
o

o
N

0K ror 40 02
N

2 2 =0

0.

|8 =22 Held

& =& el

ol gukmpy -

TEL:
TEL:
TEL:
TEL:

TEL:
TEL:
TEL:
TEL:

TEL:
TEL:
TEL:

TEL:
TEL:

TEL:
TEL:
TEL:
TEL:
TEL:

TEL:
TEL:
TEL:
TEL:

010-3695-6603
010-9281-5211
011-241-4660

010-3245-2817

010-5405-3838
010-7311-5123
010-9856-1380
010-9457-3443

062-942-3442
061-762-5005
063-211-4102

010-5371-7372
010-4117-6928

011-582-7594
054-859-6931
010-3518-1472
010-4508-0502
010-7518-2203

017-554-5111
011-558-3093
010-5490-7663
011-9590-6125

362 beon-gil, Namdong-Ku, Incheon-City, Korea
TEL:+82-32-810-4100, FAX: +82-32-810-4200

47|z FE|A| OFF 5 149-19 (OFX|2012)
CIMZAAN A7 225 205-181 X
FIIE st Al EEH PleHel 528-1
QIMZAA &7 OtLHZ 2872 59(&H<]

HEZAA HEF HE2 63812 19
SEHE tlate SS8 SAMZ 235
NESE XAl S28 s==2| 106-2
SHEL MEA EHZ 53

AN BT BSAHLIZ 169
Mot Z22A 225 HZE 2 613
H=SE A=A HEUR BSZ 233
2T 2T 2EE okl 41181
LT JFFA LHZ 577 MESYMA
HZSA A7 EOt2 414

2L SA BF262Z 10

daSE ZeA E7 s L2 107
e EAM+ S&tE 705 B X

Ja=E AFA 2Et2l 12 13
ot oAl o2 2636812 13-3
SLAUSAA M SAAH=Z 161-13
dad ZollAl HEE =422 63-13, =
dag LAl SHUZ 924

s)

MESH A 1789L


TEL:+82-32-810-4100,  FAX: +82-32-810-4200

